
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WASHINGTON, Carrim West Memphis Hi 11.28 (+5.0) 5(1) 10

2 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High 11.35 (+3.5) 6(1) 8

3 ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High Scho 11.36 (+5.0) 5(2) 6

4 WHITE, Will Ryan Trumann High Sch 11.39 (+3.5) 6(2) 5

5 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High Sch 11.41 (+2.8) 7(1) 4

6 WILLIAMS, Brodie Jonesboro High S 11.43 (+2.8) 7(2) 3

7 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High Scho 11.44 (+3.5) 6(3) 2

8 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 11.45 (+2.8) 7(3) 1

9 TURNER, Rashad Nettleton High Sch 11.47 (+2.8) 7(4)

10 HAYS, Marquis West Memphis Hi 11.49 (+3.5) 6(4)

11 BUCHANAN, Zach Trumann High Sch 11.49 (+3.5) 6(5)

12 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 11.53 (+2.8) 7(5)

13 COLEMAN, Alex Earle High School 11.55 (+2.8) 7(6)

14 ROBINSON, Kentavius Rivercrest High Sc 11.67 (+2.8) 7(7)

15 LE, We Pocahontas High 11.73 (+5.0) 5(3)

16 SCOTT, Drake Highland High Sch 11.79 (+5.0) 5(4)

17 JOHNSON, Daniel Jonesboro High S 11.79 (+3.5) 6(6)

18 POWELL, ShunDerick Hoxie High School 11.80 (+2.8) 7(8)

19 WOFFORD, Sean Brookland High Sc 11.83 (+3.5) 6(7)

20 ASHBY, Nick Paragould High Sc 11.91 (+5.0) 5(5)

21 SEYMORE, Aaron Highland High Sch 11.92 (+1.6) 4(1)

22 JONES, Terrell West Helena Cent 11.95 (+5.0) 5(6)

23 WORSHAM, Ryan Melbourne High S 12.02 (+1.6) 4(2)

24 ESTELL, Alex Manila High Scho 12.02 (+1.6) 4(3)

25 GEORGE, Jaylile Earle High School 12.03 (+3.5) 6(8)

26 IVY, Chris Marked Tree High 12.05 (+2.1) 2(1)

27 HERSHBERGER, Gage Mountain Home Hi 12.14 (+2.1) 2(2)

28 MALONE, Israel Marked Tree High 12.15 (+4.6) 1(1)

29 AMIKER, Nikoda Corning High Sch 12.22 (+2.9) 3(1)

30 EVANS, Konner Manila High Scho 12.29 (+5.0) 5(7)

31 CALLOWAY, Mi'kyale Riverside High Sc 12.30 (+2.1) 2(3)

32 WILLIAMSON, Ben Couch High Schoo 12.33 (+2.1) 2(4)

33 CAIN, Justin Melbourne High S 12.37 (+1.6) 4(4)

34 CARLISLE, Dalton Cave City High Sc 12.39 (+1.6) 4(5)

35 STEPHENS, Nathan Brookland High Sc 12.42 (+2.9) 3(2)

36 PRIES, Hunter Mountain Home Hi 12.45 (+2.1) 2(5)

37 CROSBY, Clayton Corning High Sch 12.47 (+2.9) 3(3)

38 MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S 12.48 (+2.1) 2(6)

39 BOWERS, DJ Riverside High Sc 12.51 (+4.6) 1(2)

40 MCELROY, Landon Valley View High 12.59 (+1.6) 4(6)

41 ALDRIDGE, Billy Greene County Te 12.62 (+1.6) 4(7)

42 DINWIDDIE, Tyrese Bald Knob High S 12.67 (+1.6) 4(8)

43 DEAN, River Valley View High 12.95 (+2.9) 3(4)

44 LUGONES, Christian Couch High Schoo 12.99 (+4.6) 1(3)

45 SHEARD, Demarcus West Helena Cent 13.02 (+5.0) 5(8)

46 ROWLAND, Chase Paragould High Sc 13.07 (+4.6) 1(4)

#18 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
47 RAY, tyler Westside Consolid 13.39 (+2.1) 2(7)

48 HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S 13.40 (+2.1) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (+4.6)

1 MALONE, Israel Marked Tree High 12.15

2 BOWERS, DJ Riverside High Sc 12.51

3 LUGONES, Christian Couch High Schoo 12.99

4 ROWLAND, Chase Paragould High Sc 13.07

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 IVY, Chris Marked Tree High 12.05

2 HERSHBERGER, Gage Mountain Home Hi 12.14

3 CALLOWAY, Mi'kyale Riverside High Sc 12.30

4 WILLIAMSON, Ben Couch High Schoo 12.33

5 PRIES, Hunter Mountain Home Hi 12.45

6 MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S 12.48

7 RAY, tyler Westside Consolid 13.39

8 HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S 13.40

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 AMIKER, Nikoda Corning High Sch 12.22

2 STEPHENS, Nathan Brookland High Sc 12.42

3 CROSBY, Clayton Corning High Sch 12.47

4 DEAN, River Valley View High 12.95

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 SEYMORE, Aaron Highland High Sch 11.92

2 WORSHAM, Ryan Melbourne High S 12.02

3 ESTELL, Alex Manila High Scho 12.02

4 CAIN, Justin Melbourne High S 12.37

5 CARLISLE, Dalton Cave City High Sc 12.39

6 MCELROY, Landon Valley View High 12.59

7 ALDRIDGE, Billy Greene County Te 12.62

8 DINWIDDIE, Tyrese Bald Knob High S 12.67

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (+5.0)

1 WASHINGTON, Carrim West Memphis Hi 11.28

2 ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High Scho 11.36

3 LE, We Pocahontas High 11.73

4 SCOTT, Drake Highland High Sch 11.79

5 ASHBY, Nick Paragould High Sc 11.91

6 JONES, Terrell West Helena Cent 11.95

7 EVANS, Konner Manila High Scho 12.29

8 SHEARD, Demarcus West Helena Cent 13.02

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (+3.5)

1 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High 11.35

2 WHITE, Will Ryan Trumann High Sch 11.39

3 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High Scho 11.44
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#18 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 HAYS, Marquis West Memphis Hi 11.49

5 BUCHANAN, Zach Trumann High Sch 11.49

6 JOHNSON, Daniel Jonesboro High S 11.79

7 WOFFORD, Sean Brookland High Sc 11.83

8 GEORGE, Jaylile Earle High School 12.03

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High Sch 11.41

2 WILLIAMS, Brodie Jonesboro High S 11.43

3 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 11.45

4 TURNER, Rashad Nettleton High Sch 11.47

5 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 11.53

6 COLEMAN, Alex Earle High School 11.55

7 ROBINSON, Kentavius Rivercrest High Sc 11.67

8 POWELL, ShunDerick Hoxie High School 11.80

#30 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High Sch 22.95 (+2.0) 7(1) 10

2 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High Sch 23.46 (+2.0) 7(2) 8

3 BUCHANAN, Zach Trumann High Sch 23.53 (+1.2) 5(1) 6

4 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 23.70 (+2.0) 7(3) 5

5 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 23.85 (+2.0) 7(4) 4

6 HAYS, Marquis West Memphis Hi 23.89 (+1.2) 5(2) 3

7 JONES, Dantevious Mountain Home Hi 23.92 (+1.4) 6(1) 2

8 WOFFORD, Sean Brookland High Sc 23.96 (+1.2) 5(3) 1

9 WILLIAMS, Brodie Jonesboro High S 24.08 (+1.4) 6(2)

10 WASHINGTON, Carrim West Memphis Hi 24.14 (+1.4) 6(3)

11 CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S 24.24 (+1.4) 6(4)

12 COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High S 24.33 (+1.4) 6(5)

13 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High Scho 24.71 (+2.0) 7(5)

14 MCDONALD, Dontarius Jonesboro High S 24.71 (+1.2) 5(4)

15 SCOTT, hunter Westside Consolid 24.88 (+2.0) 7(6)

16 SEYMORE, Aaron Highland High Sch 24.90 (+1.4) 3(1)

17 THOMAS, Tavarius Earle High School 24.90 (+2.0) 7(7)

18 WORSHAM, Ryan Melbourne High S 25.11 (+1.4) 3(2)

19 MCKASKLE, Clint Manila High Scho 25.15 (+1.4) 4(1)

20 WILLIAMSON, Ben Couch High Schoo 25.19 (+1.8) 2(1)

21 CONDRAY, Josh Greene County Te 25.20 (+1.4) 3(3)

22 SMITH, Ne'cory West Helena Cent 25.28 (+1.4) 6(6)

23 SMITH, Travis Rivercrest High Sc 25.38 (+1.4) 4(2)

24 WILLIAMS, Anthony Earle High School 25.39 (+1.4) 6(7)

25 FLETCHER, Kaynon Pocahontas High 25.45 (+1.2) 5(5)

26 POWELL, ShunDerick Hoxie High School 25.63 (+1.4) 4(3)

27 WHITTAKER, Hunter Brookland High Sc 25.96 (+1.4) 4(4)

28 CAPLINGER, Stone Valley View High 26.05 (+1.4) 3(4)

29 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 26.29 (+1.4) 4(5)

30 JONES, Terrell West Helena Cent 26.43 (+1.4) 6(8)

#30 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
31 CRECELIUS, Bayler Mountain Home Hi 26.54 (+1.4) 3(5)

32 FELTON, Riley Hoxie High School 26.66 (+1.8) 2(2)

33 LUTZ, Zach Valley View High 26.73 (+1.4) 3(6)

34 JONES, Curt Cave City High Sc 27.31 (+1.4) 4(6)

35 MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S 27.32 (+1.4) 3(7)

36 CROSBY, Clayton Corning High Sch 27.41 (+1.8) 2(3)

37 HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S 27.44 (+1.5) 1(1)

38 ALDRIDGE, Billy Greene County Te 27.53 (+1.4) 4(7)

39 CUNNINGHAM, rashard Westside Consolid 27.87 (+1.8) 2(4)

40 GARVIN, Kacien Manila High Scho 28.11 (+1.8) 2(5)

41 GUITERREZ, Jake Corning High Sch 28.28 (+1.8) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S 27.44

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 WILLIAMSON, Ben Couch High Schoo 25.19

2 FELTON, Riley Hoxie High School 26.66

3 CROSBY, Clayton Corning High Sch 27.41

4 CUNNINGHAM, rashard Westside Consolid 27.87

5 GARVIN, Kacien Manila High Scho 28.11

6 GUITERREZ, Jake Corning High Sch 28.28

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 SEYMORE, Aaron Highland High Sch 24.90

2 WORSHAM, Ryan Melbourne High S 25.11

3 CONDRAY, Josh Greene County Te 25.20

4 CAPLINGER, Stone Valley View High 26.05

5 CRECELIUS, Bayler Mountain Home Hi 26.54

6 LUTZ, Zach Valley View High 26.73

7 MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S 27.32

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 MCKASKLE, Clint Manila High Scho 25.15

2 SMITH, Travis Rivercrest High Sc 25.38

3 POWELL, ShunDerick Hoxie High School 25.63

4 WHITTAKER, Hunter Brookland High Sc 25.96

5 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 26.29

6 JONES, Curt Cave City High Sc 27.31

7 ALDRIDGE, Billy Greene County Te 27.53

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 BUCHANAN, Zach Trumann High Sch 23.53

2 HAYS, Marquis West Memphis Hi 23.89

3 WOFFORD, Sean Brookland High Sc 23.96

4 MCDONALD, Dontarius Jonesboro High S 24.71

5 FLETCHER, Kaynon Pocahontas High 25.45

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (+1.4)
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#30 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JONES, Dantevious Mountain Home Hi 23.92

2 WILLIAMS, Brodie Jonesboro High S 24.08

3 WASHINGTON, Carrim West Memphis Hi 24.14

4 CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S 24.24

5 COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High S 24.33

6 SMITH, Ne'cory West Helena Cent 25.28

7 WILLIAMS, Anthony Earle High School 25.39

8 JONES, Terrell West Helena Cent 26.43

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High Sch 22.95

2 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High Sch 23.46

3 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 23.70

4 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 23.85

5 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High Scho 24.71

6 SCOTT, hunter Westside Consolid 24.88

7 THOMAS, Tavarius Earle High School 24.90

#24 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High Sch 51.22 6(1) 10

2 CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S 53.23 6(2) 8

3 COLEMAN, Alex Earle High School 53.29 6(3) 6

4 HAWKINS, Teshawn West Helena Cent 53.78 5(1) 5

5 GEORGE, Jaylile Earle High School 54.08 6(4) 4

6 OLLAWAY, Devin West Memphis Hi 54.20 5(2) 3

7 QUARRELS, Keevon West Memphis Hi 54.31 6(5) 2

8 BROWN, Demilon Rivercrest High Sc 54.74 6(6) 1

9 CONE, Carson Greene County Te 55.70 5(3)

10 PALMER, CJ Pocahontas High 56.42 5(4)

11 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High 56.81 6(7)

12 ENGLE, river Westside Consolid 57.15 4(1)

13 BATES, Kendrick Jonesboro High S 57.16 4(2)

14 GRAY, Riley Melbourne High S 57.50 5(5)

15 HARRELL, Eli Melbourne High S 58.24 4(3)

16 JOHNSON, Tylon Forrest City High 58.35 1(1)

17 COLEMAN, Dedrick Trumann High Sch 58.52 2(1)

18 DAVIS, Tyler Brookland High Sc 58.63 4(4)

19 THARP, Jeremy Bald Knob High S 58.75 5(6)

20 MULLEN, Nate Valley View High 59.82 4(5)

21 TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch 1:00.66 3(1)

22 BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High Sc 1:01.13 3(2)

23 WESTER, Creighton Highland High Sch 1:01.87 4(6)

24 PRIEST, Dylan Pocahontas High 1:02.22 3(3)

25 BISHOP, Noah Rivercrest High Sc 1:02.89 3(4)

26 FIGGINS, Brayden Highland High Sch 1:03.56 3(5)

27 STEPHENS, Nathan Brookland High Sc 1:03.70 3(6)

28 WALKER, Chutavion Jonesboro High S 1:03.75 4(7)

#24 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
29 STOCKTON, Lawson Mountain Home Hi 1:03.79 2(2)

30 THOMAS, Zirell West Helena Cent 1:03.81 5(7)

31 LAIRD, Brennen Riverside High Sc 1:05.95 1(2)

32 ROWLAND, Chase Paragould High Sc 1:06.43 3(7)

33 MADERA, Eddie Valley View High 1:06.83 2(3)

34 BARNES, MJ Trumann High Sch 1:07.32 2(4)

35 ZITZEL, Christopher Corning High Sch 1:07.52 1(3)

36 PRUITT, Dalton Manila High Scho 1:07.93 3(8)

37 CRUSE, Micah Mountain Home Hi 1:10.17 1(4)

38 MORSE, Seth Hoxie High School 1:10.91 2(5)

39 REYNOLDS, Druw Gosnell High Scho 1:13.31 4(8)

40 BROWN, Jack Marked Tree High 1:14.04 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 JOHNSON, Tylon Forrest City High 58.35

2 LAIRD, Brennen Riverside High Sc 1:05.95

3 ZITZEL, Christopher Corning High Sch 1:07.52

4 CRUSE, Micah Mountain Home Hi 1:10.17

5 BROWN, Jack Marked Tree High 1:14.04

Section 2 of 6

1 COLEMAN, Dedrick Trumann High Sch 58.52

2 STOCKTON, Lawson Mountain Home Hi 1:03.79

3 MADERA, Eddie Valley View High 1:06.83

4 BARNES, MJ Trumann High Sch 1:07.32

5 MORSE, Seth Hoxie High School 1:10.91

Section 3 of 6

1 TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch 1:00.66

2 BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High Sc 1:01.13

3 PRIEST, Dylan Pocahontas High 1:02.22

4 BISHOP, Noah Rivercrest High Sc 1:02.89

5 FIGGINS, Brayden Highland High Sch 1:03.56

6 STEPHENS, Nathan Brookland High Sc 1:03.70

7 ROWLAND, Chase Paragould High Sc 1:06.43

8 PRUITT, Dalton Manila High Scho 1:07.93

Section 4 of 6

1 ENGLE, river Westside Consolid 57.15

2 BATES, Kendrick Jonesboro High S 57.16

3 HARRELL, Eli Melbourne High S 58.24

4 DAVIS, Tyler Brookland High Sc 58.63

5 MULLEN, Nate Valley View High 59.82

6 WESTER, Creighton Highland High Sch 1:01.87

7 WALKER, Chutavion Jonesboro High S 1:03.75

8 REYNOLDS, Druw Gosnell High Scho 1:13.31

Section 5 of 6
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#24 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HAWKINS, Teshawn West Helena Cent 53.78

2 OLLAWAY, Devin West Memphis Hi 54.20

3 CONE, Carson Greene County Te 55.70

4 PALMER, CJ Pocahontas High 56.42

5 GRAY, Riley Melbourne High S 57.50

6 THARP, Jeremy Bald Knob High S 58.75

7 THOMAS, Zirell West Helena Cent 1:03.81

Section 6 of 6

1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High Sch 51.22

2 CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S 53.23

3 COLEMAN, Alex Earle High School 53.29

4 GEORGE, Jaylile Earle High School 54.08

5 QUARRELS, Keevon West Memphis Hi 54.31

6 BROWN, Demilon Rivercrest High Sc 54.74

7 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High 56.81

#28 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TOWNSLEY, Kendall Cave City High Sc 2:07.69 3(1) 10

2 AUSTIN, Jacob Valley View High 2:11.64 3(2) 8

3 SOSNOWSKI, Tyler Mountain Home Hi 2:15.26 2(1) 6

4 LAFOY, Skylar West Memphis Hi 2:15.83 3(3) 5

5 ANDERSON, Kylaun West Helena Cent 2:15.86 3(4) 4

6 LOVE, Trayveon Jonesboro High S 2:15.87 3(5) 3

7 ALLEN, Nazereth Earle High School 2:19.35 3(6) 2

8 BESHEARS, Seth Mountain Home Hi 2:21.42 2(2) 1

9 HILL, Cruz Greene County Te 2:21.84 3(7)

10 HARVEY, Nathaniel West Helena Cent 2:23.80 3(8)

11 JENNINGS, Hunter Melbourne High S 2:23.82 2(3)

12 WARD, Christian Pocahontas High 2:25.48 3(9)

13 FLOYD, Caleb Westside Consolid 2:25.54 3(10)

14 MOORE, Devunte Forrest City High 2:26.09 1(1)

15 CORDOVA, Marco Rivercrest High Sc 2:26.51 3(11)

16 MOORE, Braelyn Jonesboro High S 2:27.05 3(12)

17 CLAIRDAY, Riley Melbourne High S 2:28.97 2(4)

18 MOFIELD, Brandon Rivercrest High Sc 2:32.42 2(5)

19 MCINTIRE, Matthew Bald Knob High S 2:33.74 1(2)

20 LHAMON, Zathan Couch High Schoo 2:34.99 1(3)

21 BROWNLEE, Charles Earle High School 2:35.60 3(13)

22 TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch 2:36.17 2(6)

23 CATHY, Johnny West Memphis Hi 2:36.62 3(14)

24 GOLDSMITH, Jed Valley View High 2:41.45 2(7)

25 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High Scho 2:44.63 1(4)

26 SANDERS, Colton Highland High Sch 2:46.15 2(8)

27 PRUITT, Dalton Manila High Scho 2:46.54 2(9)

28 SPURLOCK, Haden Highland High Sch 2:49.52 2(10)

29 SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S 2:50.69 1(5)

#28 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
30 STOCKWELL, Layton Pocahontas High 2:51.38 2(11)

31 WHITLOW, landon Westside Consolid 2:51.88 1(6)

32 AYALA, Tyree Nettleton High Sch 2:59.44 2(12)

33 BIPPUS, Garret Corning High Sch 3:29.92 1(7)

34 CARPENTER, Garrett Marked Tree High 3:33.99 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MOORE, Devunte Forrest City High 2:26.09

2 MCINTIRE, Matthew Bald Knob High S 2:33.74

3 LHAMON, Zathan Couch High Schoo 2:34.99

4 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High Scho 2:44.63

5 SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S 2:50.69

6 WHITLOW, landon Westside Consolid 2:51.88

7 BIPPUS, Garret Corning High Sch 3:29.92

8 CARPENTER, Garrett Marked Tree High 3:33.99

Section 2 of 3

1 SOSNOWSKI, Tyler Mountain Home Hi 2:15.26

2 BESHEARS, Seth Mountain Home Hi 2:21.42

3 JENNINGS, Hunter Melbourne High S 2:23.82

4 CLAIRDAY, Riley Melbourne High S 2:28.97

5 MOFIELD, Brandon Rivercrest High Sc 2:32.42

6 TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch 2:36.17

7 GOLDSMITH, Jed Valley View High 2:41.45

8 SANDERS, Colton Highland High Sch 2:46.15

9 PRUITT, Dalton Manila High Scho 2:46.54

10 SPURLOCK, Haden Highland High Sch 2:49.52

11 STOCKWELL, Layton Pocahontas High 2:51.38

12 AYALA, Tyree Nettleton High Sch 2:59.44

Section 3 of 3

1 TOWNSLEY, Kendall Cave City High Sc 2:07.69

2 AUSTIN, Jacob Valley View High 2:11.64

3 LAFOY, Skylar West Memphis Hi 2:15.83

4 ANDERSON, Kylaun West Helena Cent 2:15.86

5 LOVE, Trayveon Jonesboro High S 2:15.87

6 ALLEN, Nazereth Earle High School 2:19.35

7 HILL, Cruz Greene County Te 2:21.84

8 HARVEY, Nathaniel West Helena Cent 2:23.80

9 WARD, Christian Pocahontas High 2:25.48

10 FLOYD, Caleb Westside Consolid 2:25.54

11 CORDOVA, Marco Rivercrest High Sc 2:26.51

12 MOORE, Braelyn Jonesboro High S 2:27.05

13 BROWNLEE, Charles Earle High School 2:35.60

14 CATHY, Johnny West Memphis Hi 2:36.62
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#20 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Kylaun West Helena Cent 4:50.60 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Connor Manila High Scho 4:51.21 2(2) 8

3 TOWNSLEY, Kendall Cave City High Sc 4:51.64 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Damion Jonesboro High S 5:01.01 2(4) 5

5 ALLEN, Bob Mountain Home Hi 5:02.03 2(5) 4

6 AQUINO, Avery Valley View High 5:11.35 2(6) 3

7 RUCKER, Kurlee West Memphis Hi 5:14.26 2(7) 2

8 YERTA, will Westside Consolid 5:16.98 2(8) 1

9 STAYTEN, Deigarion West Helena Cent 5:17.66 2(9)

10 HILL, Cruz Greene County Te 5:22.72 2(10)

11 MAURRAS, John Valley View High 5:24.98 2(11)

12 ROWDEN, Riley Mountain Home Hi 5:28.86 2(12)

13 BENNETT, Austin Jonesboro High S 5:31.35 2(13)

14 FLETCHER, Mason Brookland High Sc 5:33.47 2(14)

15 FREEMAN, Lanarious West Memphis Hi 5:33.71 2(15)

16 KRUPICKI, Jake Brookland High Sc 5:35.10 2(16)

17 SHAW, Zay Marked Tree High 5:36.06 1(1)

18 MILOW, LeeAndre Earle High School 5:39.51 1(2)

19 FLOYD, Caleb Westside Consolid 5:39.64 2(17)

20 POAG, Alex Rivercrest High Sc 5:40.06 1(3)

21 CLAIRDAY, Riley Melbourne High S 5:49.71 1(4)

22 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High Scho 5:50.25 1(5)

23 HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S 5:51.94 1(6)

24 WHITE, Zachary Rivercrest High Sc 5:54.52 2(18)

25 TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch 6:01.11 1(7)

26 KRAUSE, Brennen Highland High Sch 6:12.32 1(8)

27 DEFRANCE, Omaryon Forrest City High 6:13.46 1(9)

28 RUDICK, Jacob Cave City High Sc 6:13.63 2(19)

29 CUMMINS, Jon Greene County Te 6:29.66 1(10)

30 AYALA, Tyree Nettleton High Sch 6:34.40 1(11)

31 COOK, Isiah Hoxie High School 6:35.41 1(12)

32 WOOTEN, John Riverside High Sc 6:35.47 1(13)

33 FRANCIS, Kaden Hoxie High School 6:51.12 1(14)

34 ANDERSON, Kyle Melbourne High S 7:19.23 1(15)

35 COTTINGHAM, Austin Riverside High Sc 8:19.95 1(16)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SHAW, Zay Marked Tree High 5:36.06

2 MILOW, LeeAndre Earle High School 5:39.51

3 POAG, Alex Rivercrest High Sc 5:40.06

4 CLAIRDAY, Riley Melbourne High S 5:49.71

5 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High Scho 5:50.25

6 HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S 5:51.94

7 TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch 6:01.11

#20 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 KRAUSE, Brennen Highland High Sch 6:12.32

9 DEFRANCE, Omaryon Forrest City High 6:13.46

10 CUMMINS, Jon Greene County Te 6:29.66

11 AYALA, Tyree Nettleton High Sch 6:34.40

12 COOK, Isiah Hoxie High School 6:35.41

13 WOOTEN, John Riverside High Sc 6:35.47

14 FRANCIS, Kaden Hoxie High School 6:51.12

15 ANDERSON, Kyle Melbourne High S 7:19.23

16 COTTINGHAM, Austin Riverside High Sc 8:19.95

Section 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Kylaun West Helena Cent 4:50.60

2 JACKSON, Connor Manila High Scho 4:51.21

3 TOWNSLEY, Kendall Cave City High Sc 4:51.64

4 BROWN, Damion Jonesboro High S 5:01.01

5 ALLEN, Bob Mountain Home Hi 5:02.03

6 AQUINO, Avery Valley View High 5:11.35

7 RUCKER, Kurlee West Memphis Hi 5:14.26

8 YERTA, will Westside Consolid 5:16.98

9 STAYTEN, Deigarion West Helena Cent 5:17.66

10 HILL, Cruz Greene County Te 5:22.72

11 MAURRAS, John Valley View High 5:24.98

12 ROWDEN, Riley Mountain Home Hi 5:28.86

13 BENNETT, Austin Jonesboro High S 5:31.35

14 FLETCHER, Mason Brookland High Sc 5:33.47

15 FREEMAN, Lanarious West Memphis Hi 5:33.71

16 KRUPICKI, Jake Brookland High Sc 5:35.10

17 FLOYD, Caleb Westside Consolid 5:39.64

18 WHITE, Zachary Rivercrest High Sc 5:54.52

19 RUDICK, Jacob Cave City High Sc 6:13.63

#32 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MILLER, Fischer Cave City High Sc 10:08.61 10

2 JACKSON, Connor Manila High Scho 10:16.17 8

3 ANDERSON, Kylaun West Helena Cent 10:56.54 6

4 PYEATT, Jacob Mountain Home Hi 11:01.17 5

5 BROWN, Damion Jonesboro High S 11:01.52 4

6 STAYTEN, Deigarion West Helena Cent 11:41.42 3

7 SHAW, Zay Marked Tree High 11:53.94 2

8 AQUINO, Avery Valley View High 11:55.13 1

9 LHAMON, Zathan Couch High Schoo 11:56.17

10 FLETCHER, Mason Brookland High Sc 11:57.12

11 ROWDEN, Riley Mountain Home Hi 12:03.18

12 SIDERS, Josiah West Memphis Hi 12:03.55

13 KRUPICKI, Jake Brookland High Sc 12:24.96

14 DURAN, Jair Jonesboro High S 12:25.98

15 WILLIS, Mareus West Memphis Hi 12:29.11
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#32 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
16 POAG, Alex Rivercrest High Sc 12:43.19

17 WHITE, Zachary Rivercrest High Sc 13:09.50

18 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High Scho 13:12.14

19 FRANCIS, Kaden Hoxie High School 13:13.70

20 FLORES, Giovanni Nettleton High Sch 13:19.09

21 COOK, Isiah Hoxie High School 13:39.18

22 STINSON, chewan Westside Consolid 13:56.84

23 MOONEYHAM, cody Westside Consolid 14:00.16

24 AKTER, Samad Valley View High 14:44.50

25 GATEWOOD, Seth Greene County Te 16:01.17

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 15.12 (+4.4) 5(1) 10

2 GLASS, Will Nettleton High Sch 15.38 (+4.4) 5(2) 8

3 SNYDER, Taylor Pocahontas High 16.62 (+4.4) 5(3) 6

4 MCKINNEY, Devante Earle High School 16.72 (+4.4) 5(4) 5

5 MORTON, Demarion Jonesboro High S 17.42 (+2.9) 4(1) 4

6 LONG, Connor Valley View High 17.72 (+2.9) 4(2) 3

7 BATTEN, Cato Greene County Te 17.96 (+2.8) 3(1) 2

8 ROGERS, Justin West Helena Cent 18.31 (+4.4) 5(5) 1

9 PEARSON, Bobby Rivercrest High Sc 18.46 (+2.8) 3(2)

10 TAYLOR, Zavier Pocahontas High 18.59 (+2.9) 4(3)

11 MCGINNES, Zac Highland High Sch 18.70 (+2.9) 4(4)

12 JONES, Dantevious Mountain Home Hi 18.95 (+4.4) 5(6)

13 HEDGER, nate Westside Consolid 19.09 (+2.8) 3(3)

14 HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High S 19.24 (+2.8) 3(4)

15 FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te 19.26 (+2.8) 3(5)

16 ALEXANDER, Devon Nettleton High Sch 19.65 (+2.9) 4(5)

17 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 19.88 (+2.1) 2(1)

18 COLE, Jakylan West Helena Cent 20.07 (+2.8) 3(6)

19 GARNER, jared Westside Consolid 20.08 (+2.1) 2(2)

20 WEAVER, Brandon Mountain Home Hi 20.27 (+2.1) 2(3)

21 MCSPADDEN, Noah Melbourne High S 20.46 (+2.1) 2(4)

22 LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High 20.49 (+2.1) 2(5)

23 BROWN, Jack Marked Tree High 21.23 (+2.0) 1(1)

24 DENNIS, Brandon Highland High Sch 21.29 (+2.9) 4(6)

25 GUITERREZ, Jake Corning High Sch 21.32 (+2.1) 2(6)

26 AUSTIN, Caden Rivercrest High Sc 21.47 (+2.1) 2(7)

27 WOOTEN, John Riverside High Sc 24.09 (+2.0) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 BROWN, Jack Marked Tree High 21.23

2 WOOTEN, John Riverside High Sc 24.09

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+2.1)

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 19.88

2 GARNER, jared Westside Consolid 20.08

3 WEAVER, Brandon Mountain Home Hi 20.27

4 MCSPADDEN, Noah Melbourne High S 20.46

5 LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High 20.49

6 GUITERREZ, Jake Corning High Sch 21.32

7 AUSTIN, Caden Rivercrest High Sc 21.47

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 BATTEN, Cato Greene County Te 17.96

2 PEARSON, Bobby Rivercrest High Sc 18.46

3 HEDGER, nate Westside Consolid 19.09

4 HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High S 19.24

5 FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te 19.26

6 COLE, Jakylan West Helena Cent 20.07

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 MORTON, Demarion Jonesboro High S 17.42

2 LONG, Connor Valley View High 17.72

3 TAYLOR, Zavier Pocahontas High 18.59

4 MCGINNES, Zac Highland High Sch 18.70

5 ALEXANDER, Devon Nettleton High Sch 19.65

6 DENNIS, Brandon Highland High Sch 21.29

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+4.4)

1 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 15.12

2 GLASS, Will Nettleton High Sch 15.38

3 SNYDER, Taylor Pocahontas High 16.62

4 MCKINNEY, Devante Earle High School 16.72

5 ROGERS, Justin West Helena Cent 18.31

6 JONES, Dantevious Mountain Home Hi 18.95

#26 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 41.90 5(1) 10

2 LEMM, Brian Pocahontas High 42.83 5(2) 8

3 LEMM, Bryce Pocahontas High 44.65 5(3) 6

4 JONES, Dantevious Mountain Home Hi 45.20 5(4) 5

5 MORTON, Demarion Jonesboro High S 45.45 4(1) 4

6 ALEXANDER, Devon Nettleton High Sch 45.82 4(2) 3

7 AKINS, Kendall Forrest City High 46.48 4(3) 2

8 ROGERS, Justin West Helena Cent 47.22 5(5) 1

9 FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te 47.51 1(1)

10 MCKASKLE, Clint Manila High Scho 47.59 2(1)

11 BELL, Trenton Cave City High Sc 47.65 2(2)

12 THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis Hi 47.67 4(4)

13 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 47.91 3(1)

14 MCKINNEY, Devante Earle High School 47.91 5(6)

15 HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High S 48.54 3(2)

16 MCGINNES, Zac Highland High Sch 48.87 2(3)
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#26 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 DENNIS, Brandon Highland High Sch 48.87 4(5)

18 BESHEARS, Tatem Mountain Home Hi 49.23 2(4)

19 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 49.36 4(6)

20 GARNER, jared Westside Consolid 50.01 3(3)

21 HAYES, hunter Westside Consolid 50.02 4(7)

22 ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High S 50.06 3(4)

23 BUIE, William Valley View High 50.78 2(5)

24 COLE, Jakylan West Helena Cent 51.16 4(8)

25 MCSPADDEN, Noah Melbourne High S 52.50 1(2)

26 COMSTOCK, Gary Corning High Sch 52.54 2(6)

27 GLASS, Will Nettleton High Sch 52.66 3(5)

28 GIPSON, Matthew Manila High Scho 53.48 2(7)

29 LEONARD, Dakota Corning High Sch 54.99 1(3)

30 WOOTEN, John Riverside High Sc 1:00.84 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te 47.51

2 MCSPADDEN, Noah Melbourne High S 52.50

3 LEONARD, Dakota Corning High Sch 54.99

4 WOOTEN, John Riverside High Sc 1:00.84

Section 2 of 5

1 MCKASKLE, Clint Manila High Scho 47.59

2 BELL, Trenton Cave City High Sc 47.65

3 MCGINNES, Zac Highland High Sch 48.87

4 BESHEARS, Tatem Mountain Home Hi 49.23

5 BUIE, William Valley View High 50.78

6 COMSTOCK, Gary Corning High Sch 52.54

7 GIPSON, Matthew Manila High Scho 53.48

Section 3 of 5

1 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 47.91

2 HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High S 48.54

3 GARNER, jared Westside Consolid 50.01

4 ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High S 50.06

5 GLASS, Will Nettleton High Sch 52.66

Section 4 of 5

1 MORTON, Demarion Jonesboro High S 45.45

2 ALEXANDER, Devon Nettleton High Sch 45.82

3 AKINS, Kendall Forrest City High 46.48

4 THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis Hi 47.67

5 DENNIS, Brandon Highland High Sch 48.87

6 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 49.36

7 HAYES, hunter Westside Consolid 50.02

8 COLE, Jakylan West Helena Cent 51.16

Section 5 of 5

#26 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 41.90

2 LEMM, Brian Pocahontas High 42.83

3 LEMM, Bryce Pocahontas High 44.65

4 JONES, Dantevious Mountain Home Hi 45.20

5 ROGERS, Justin West Helena Cent 47.22

6 MCKINNEY, Devante Earle High School 47.91

#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 West Memphis High School (A) 43.68 1(1) 10

2 Forrest City High School (A) 44.71 3(1) 8

3 Earle High School (A) 45.20 3(2) 6

4 Pocahontas High School (A) 45.45 3(3) 5

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 46.32 3(4) 4

6 Greene County Tech (A) 46.48 2(1) 3

7 West Helena Central High School (A) 46.51 3(5) 2

8 Mountain Home High School (A) 47.29 2(2) 1

9 Hoxie High School (A) 47.66 2(3)

10 Gosnell High School (A) 47.72 1(2)

11 Brookland High School (A) 47.76 1(3)

12 Melbourne High School (A) 48.15 2(4)

13 Highland High School (A) 48.92 2(5)

14 Manila High School (A) 48.95 1(4)

15 Corning High School (A) 50.11 1(5)

16 Valley View High School (A) 50.12 2(6)

17 Riverside High School (A) 52.84 1(6)

18 Marked Tree High School (A) 53.40 2(7)

Nettleton High School (A) DNF 3

Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) DQ 3

Trumann High School (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 West Memphis High School (A) 43.68

2 Gosnell High School (A) 47.72

3 Brookland High School (A) 47.76

4 Manila High School (A) 48.95

5 Corning High School (A) 50.11

6 Riverside High School (A) 52.84

Section 2 of 3

1 Greene County Tech (A) 46.48

2 Mountain Home High School (A) 47.29

3 Hoxie High School (A) 47.66

4 Melbourne High School (A) 48.15

5 Highland High School (A) 48.92

6 Valley View High School (A) 50.12
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#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
7 Marked Tree High School (A) 53.40

Trumann High School (A) DQ

Section 3 of 3

1 Forrest City High School (A) 44.71

2 Earle High School (A) 45.20

3 Pocahontas High School (A) 45.45

4 Bald Knob High School (A) 46.32

5 West Helena Central High School (A) 46.51

Nettleton High School (A) DNF

Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) DQ

#36 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:38.56 1(1) 10

2 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 1:38.58 1(2) 8

3 Nettleton High School (A) 1:38.87 1(3) 6

4 Pocahontas High School (A) 1:38.88 1(4) 5

5 Rivercrest High School (A) 1:39.13 1(5) 4

6 Gosnell High School (A) 1:40.16 2(1) 3

7 Manila High School (A) 1:42.71 2(2) 2

8 Brookland High School (A) 1:42.93 1(6) 1

9 Corning High School (A) 1:45.08 2(3)

Valley View High School (A) DQ 1

West Helena Central High School (A) DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:38.56

2 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 1:38.58

3 Nettleton High School (A) 1:38.87

4 Pocahontas High School (A) 1:38.88

5 Rivercrest High School (A) 1:39.13

6 Brookland High School (A) 1:42.93

Valley View High School (A) DQ

West Helena Central High School (A) DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 Gosnell High School (A) 1:40.16

2 Manila High School (A) 1:42.71

3 Corning High School (A) 1:45.08

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 West Memphis High School (A) 3:45.01 1(1) 10

2 Nettleton High School (A) 3:50.90 2(1) 8

3 West Helena Central High School (A) 3:54.17 2(2) 6

4 Pocahontas High School (A) 3:55.33 2(3) 5

5 Greene County Tech (A) 3:55.82 1(2) 4

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Forrest City High School (A) 3:58.41 2(4) 3

7 Jonesboro High School (A) 3:59.49 2(5) 2

8 Mountain Home High School (A) 4:01.46 2(6) 1

9 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:02.47 2(7)

10 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 4:07.76 1(3)

11 Rivercrest High School (A) 4:10.15 2(8)

12 Brookland High School (A) 4:11.14 1(4)

13 Cave City High School (A) 4:11.66 1(5)

14 Manila High School (A) 4:19.16 1(6)

15 Corning High School (A) 4:31.46 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 West Memphis High School (A) 3:45.01

2 Greene County Tech (A) 3:55.82

3 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 4:07.76

4 Brookland High School (A) 4:11.14

5 Cave City High School (A) 4:11.66

6 Manila High School (A) 4:19.16

7 Corning High School (A) 4:31.46

Section 2 of 2

1 Nettleton High School (A) 3:50.90

2 West Helena Central High School (A) 3:54.17

3 Pocahontas High School (A) 3:55.33

4 Forrest City High School (A) 3:58.41

5 Jonesboro High School (A) 3:59.49

6 Mountain Home High School (A) 4:01.46

7 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:02.47

8 Rivercrest High School (A) 4:10.15

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 West Helena Central High School (A) 9:09.54 10

2 Valley View High School (A) 9:09.91 8

3 West Memphis High School (A) 9:10.72 6

4 Cave City High School (A) 9:11.13 5

5 Mountain Home High School (A) 9:26.72 4

6 Earle High School (A) 9:31.58 3

7 Jonesboro High School (A) 9:42.31 2

8 Rivercrest High School (A) 9:50.27 1

9 Manila High School (A) 9:58.71

10 Greene County Tech (A) 10:05.93

11 Nettleton High School (A) 10:11.82

12 Brookland High School (A) 10:13.41

13 Gosnell High School (A) 10:57.28

14 Corning High School (A) 11:35.77
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#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PERKINS, Josee Nettleton High Sch6' 2" 10

2 MCKINNEY, William Nettleton High Sch6' 0" 8

3 MALONE, Israel Marked Tree High 5' 10" 6

4 MOORE, Kyle Jonesboro High S 5' 10" 5

5 STINSON, chewan Westside Consolid5' 8" 4

6 BREWER, River Hoxie High School 5' 6" 3

7 THARP, Jeremy Bald Knob High S 5' 6" 1.5

7 JONES, Shamar Rivercrest High Sc5' 6" 1.5

9 MORTON, Demarion Jonesboro High S 5' 6"

9 RODGERS, Jamarious West Memphis Hi 5' 6"

11 CLAIRDAY, Riley Melbourne High S 5' 6"

12 JACKSON, Connor Manila High Scho 5' 4"

12 BARNES, MJ Trumann High Sch5' 4"

12 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 5' 4"

12 JONES, Ahmaud West Helena Cent 5' 4"

12 CARLISLE, Dalton Cave City High Sc 5' 4"

12 SHEPHARD, Jaylin West Memphis Hi 5' 4"

12 LAWRENCE, Gabe Melbourne High S 5' 4"

19 MOSS, Keith Greene County Te 5' 2"

DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High SchoNH

GRAY, Ahmad Earle High School NH

WHITTAKER, Hunter Brookland High ScNH

BOUNDS, Curren Brookland High ScNH

MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S NH

ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High SchoNH

DAVIS, Nash Highland High SchNH

PALMER, CJ Pocahontas High NH

MATTINGLY, Brayden Manila High Scho NH

CRECELIUS, Bayler Mountain Home HiNH

MADERA, Eddie Valley View High NH

JENKINS, Nathan Mountain Home HiNH

POWELL, Daylon Hoxie High School NH

BROWN, Demilon Rivercrest High ScNH

IVY, Chris Marked Tree High NH

HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S NH

HOLLIS, Dalton Corning High Sch NH

COMSTOCK, Gary Corning High Sch NH

WALKER, Ahmad West Helena Cent NH

SMITHSON, Stetson Bald Knob High S NH

BELL, Trenton Cave City High Sc NH

ENGLE, river Westside ConsolidNH

ALDRIDGE, Billy Greene County Te NH

#12 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEE, Lance Mountain Home Hi12' 0" 10

#12 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 HARRELL, Russell Valley View High 10' 6" 8

3 CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S 10' 6" 6

4 RUCKER, Kurlee West Memphis Hi 10' 6" 5

5 MORRIS, Zachary Manila High Scho 10' 0" 4

6 DANIEL, Brayden Mountain Home Hi10' 0" 3

7 TAPIA, Hairo Greene County Te 9' 6" 2

8 BROADWAY, Isaac Pocahontas High 9' 6" 1

9 CERVANTES, Caleb Bald Knob High S 9' 6"

10 SMITH, Karlis West Memphis Hi 9' 0"

11 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High Scho8' 6"

WILLIAMS, Stephan Nettleton High SchNH

MOONEYHAM, cody Westside ConsolidNH

WHITE, Zachary Rivercrest High ScNH

CORDOVA, Marco Rivercrest High ScNH

FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te NH

LOONEY, Layne Pocahontas High NH

#4 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TUBERVILLE, Torrence Nettleton High Sch20' 8" (–1.4) 4(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 20' 0" (–0.9) 4(2) 8

3 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 19' 111 /2 (–1.8) 4(3) 6

4 PARTEE, Amarion Gosnell High Scho19' 1" (–1.3) 3(1) 5

5 COLEMAN, Dedrick Trumann High Sch18' 10" (–1.2) 2(1) 4

6 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High 18' 7" (–1.0) 4(4) 3

7 WORSHAM, Ryan Melbourne High S 18' 4" (–1.3) 2(2) 2

8 FRANKLIN, Demond West Helena Cent 18' 3" (–1.6) 4(5) 1

9 GRAY, Riley Melbourne High S 18' 21 /2 (–1.4) 3(2)

10 CARLISLE, Dalton Cave City High Sc 17' 101 /2 (–1.3) 4(6)

11 IVY, Chris Marked Tree High 17' 10" (–1.2) 1(1)

GRAY, Ahmad Earle High School NM  (NW) 1

BROWNLEE, Charles Earle High School NM  (NW) 1

CALLOWAY, Mi'kyale Riverside High Sc NM  (NW) 1

EVANS, Konner Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 1

SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S NM  (NW) 1

TOSCA, Luis Riverside High Sc NM  (NW) 1

MALONE, Israel Marked Tree High NM  (NW) 1

MCELROY, Landon Valley View High NM  (NW) 1

ROWLAND, Chase Paragould High ScNM  (NW) 1

WELLS, Matthew Greene County Te NM  (NW) 1

TAPIA, Hairo Greene County Te NM  (NW) 1

MORROW, Brandon Mountain Home HiNM  (NW) 2

GUITERREZ, Jake Corning High Sch NM  (NW) 2

CROSBY, Clayton Corning High Sch NM  (NW) 2

FIGGINS, Brayden Highland High SchNM  (NW) 2

MCGINNES, Zac Highland High SchNM  (NW) 2
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#4 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S NM  (NW) 2

WHITE, Will Ryan Trumann High SchNM  (NW) 2

WHITTAKER, Hunter Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 2

ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW) 2

BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High ScNM  (NW) 3

BOUNDS, Curren Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 3

ESTELL, Alex Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 3

LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High NM  (NW) 3

CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 3

BESHEARS, Tatem Mountain Home HiNM  (NW) 3

SMITH, Travis Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW) 3

SHEARD, Demarcus West Helena Cent NM  (NW) 3

OWENS, tommy Westside ConsolidNM  (NW) 3

SIFFORD, Caden Pocahontas High NM  (NW) 3

THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis Hi NM  (NW) 3

CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 4

ROBINSON, Kentavius Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW) 4

WILLIAMS, Brodie Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 4

POWELL, ShunDerick Hoxie High School NM  (NW) 4

QUARRELS, Keevon West Memphis Hi NM  (NW) 4

GREEN, Jerrion Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 4

PERKINS, Josee Nettleton High SchNM  (NW) 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 IVY, Chris Marked Tree High 17' 10" (–1.2)

GRAY, Ahmad Earle High School NM  (NW)

BROWNLEE, Charles Earle High School NM  (NW)

CALLOWAY, Mi'kyale Riverside High Sc NM  (NW)

EVANS, Konner Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S NM  (NW)

TOSCA, Luis Riverside High Sc NM  (NW)

MALONE, Israel Marked Tree High NM  (NW)

MCELROY, Landon Valley View High NM  (NW)

ROWLAND, Chase Paragould High ScNM  (NW)

WELLS, Matthew Greene County Te NM  (NW)

TAPIA, Hairo Greene County Te NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 4

1 COLEMAN, Dedrick Trumann High Sch18' 10" (–1.2)

2 WORSHAM, Ryan Melbourne High S 18' 4" (–1.3)

MORROW, Brandon Mountain Home HiNM  (NW)

GUITERREZ, Jake Corning High Sch NM  (NW)

CROSBY, Clayton Corning High Sch NM  (NW)

FIGGINS, Brayden Highland High SchNM  (NW)

MCGINNES, Zac Highland High SchNM  (NW)

#4 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S NM  (NW)

WHITE, Will Ryan Trumann High SchNM  (NW)

WHITTAKER, Hunter Brookland High ScNM  (NW)

ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 4

1 PARTEE, Amarion Gosnell High Scho19' 1" (–1.3)

2 GRAY, Riley Melbourne High S 18' 21 /2 (–1.4)

BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High ScNM  (NW)

BOUNDS, Curren Brookland High ScNM  (NW)

ESTELL, Alex Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High NM  (NW)

CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

BESHEARS, Tatem Mountain Home HiNM  (NW)

SMITH, Travis Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW)

SHEARD, Demarcus West Helena Cent NM  (NW)

OWENS, tommy Westside ConsolidNM  (NW)

SIFFORD, Caden Pocahontas High NM  (NW)

THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis Hi NM  (NW)

Flight 4 of 4

1 TUBERVILLE, Torrence Nettleton High Sch20' 8" (–1.4)

2 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 20' 0" (–0.9)

3 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 19' 111 /2 (–1.8)

4 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High 18' 7" (–1.0)

5 FRANKLIN, Demond West Helena Cent 18' 3" (–1.6)

6 CARLISLE, Dalton Cave City High Sc 17' 101 /2 (–1.3)

CLARK, Josh Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

ROBINSON, Kentavius Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW)

WILLIAMS, Brodie Jonesboro High S NM  (NW)

POWELL, ShunDerick Hoxie High School NM  (NW)

QUARRELS, Keevon West Memphis Hi NM  (NW)

GREEN, Jerrion Jonesboro High S NM  (NW)

PERKINS, Josee Nettleton High SchNM  (NW)

#6 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GREEN, Jerrion Jonesboro High S 42' 01 /2 (–3.5) 3(1) 10

2 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 41' 73 /4 (–1.7) 3(2) 8

3 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 41' 21 /2 (–1.4) 3(3) 6

4 PERKINS, Josee Nettleton High Sch41' 1" (–1.8) 3(4) 5

5 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High Sch39' 1" (–1.2) 3(5) 4

6 HAWKINS, Teshawn West Helena Cent 38' 111 /2 (–2.1) 2(1) 3

7 ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High Scho38' 73 /4 (–1.2) 3(6) 2

8 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 37' 33 /4 (–1.6) 3(7) 1

MATTINGLY, Brayden Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 1

TREADWAY, Cody Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW) 1

BUIE, William Valley View High NM  (NW) 1

HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S NM  (NW) 1
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#6 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

GRAY, Ahmad Earle High School NM  (NW) 1

TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch NM  (NW) 1

SPURLOCK, Haden Highland High SchNM  (NW) 1

WESTER, Creighton Highland High SchNM  (NW) 1

MORROW, Brandon Mountain Home HiNM  (NW) 1

BOUNDS, Curren Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 1

CONDRAY, Josh Greene County Te NM  (NW) 1

MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S NM  (NW) 1

MORRIS, Zachary Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 2

WELLS, Matthew Greene County Te NM  (NW) 2

MCSPADDEN, Noah Melbourne High S NM  (NW) 2

HARRELL, Eli Melbourne High S NM  (NW) 2

COMSTOCK, Gary Corning High Sch NM  (NW) 2

SIFFORD, Caden Pocahontas High NM  (NW) 2

LONG, Connor Valley View High NM  (NW) 2

HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 2

SCOTT, Atherius West Memphis Hi NM  (NW) 2

BELL, Trenton Cave City High Sc NM  (NW) 2

ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 2

SMITH, Travis Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW) 2

JONES, Ahmaud West Helena Cent NM  (NW) 3

WEAVER, Brandon Mountain Home HiNM  (NW) 3

COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 3

BROWN, Demilon Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW) 3

OWENS, tommy Westside ConsolidNM  (NW) 3

THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis Hi NM  (NW) 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

SPURLOCK, Haden Highland High SchNM  (NW)

TREADWAY, Cody Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW)

BUIE, William Valley View High NM  (NW)

HSAIO, Sean Harrisburg High S NM  (NW)

GRAY, Ahmad Earle High School NM  (NW)

TARINTINO, Daniel Corning High Sch NM  (NW)

MATTINGLY, Brayden Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

WESTER, Creighton Highland High SchNM  (NW)

MORROW, Brandon Mountain Home HiNM  (NW)

BOUNDS, Curren Brookland High ScNM  (NW)

CONDRAY, Josh Greene County Te NM  (NW)

MILLER, Marquell Harrisburg High S NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 HAWKINS, Teshawn West Helena Cent 38' 111 /2 (–2.1)

MORRIS, Zachary Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

WELLS, Matthew Greene County Te NM  (NW)

#6 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

MCSPADDEN, Noah Melbourne High S NM  (NW)

HARRELL, Eli Melbourne High S NM  (NW)

COMSTOCK, Gary Corning High Sch NM  (NW)

SIFFORD, Caden Pocahontas High NM  (NW)

LONG, Connor Valley View High NM  (NW)

HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High S NM  (NW)

SCOTT, Atherius West Memphis Hi NM  (NW)

BELL, Trenton Cave City High Sc NM  (NW)

ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

SMITH, Travis Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 GREEN, Jerrion Jonesboro High S 42' 01 /2 (–3.5)

2 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High 41' 73 /4 (–1.7)

3 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High 41' 21 /2 (–1.4)

4 PERKINS, Josee Nettleton High Sch41' 1" (–1.8)

5 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High Sch39' 1" (–1.2)

6 ANDERSON, Travelle Gosnell High Scho38' 73 /4 (–1.2)

7 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High 37' 33 /4 (–1.6)

BROWN, Demilon Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW)

WEAVER, Brandon Mountain Home HiNM  (NW)

COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

JONES, Ahmaud West Helena Cent NM  (NW)

OWENS, tommy Westside ConsolidNM  (NW)

THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis Hi NM  (NW)

#8 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MORROW, Robert Highland High Sch50' 6" 4(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Darius Jonesboro High S 47' 51 /2 4(2) 8

3 POINTER, Kevin Jonesboro High S 45' 0" 4(3) 6

4 AKINS, Xazavier Forrest City High 41' 7" 4(4) 5

5 COLE, Jakylan West Helena Cent 41' 21 /2 4(5) 4

6 KEYS, David Manila High Scho 41' 1" 2(1) 3

7 ARMSTRONG, Mahki West Helena Cent 41' 0" 4(6) 2

8 HILL, Curtis West Memphis Hi 40' 51 /2 4(7) 1

9 CAPPS, Brayden Bald Knob High S 40' 1" 3(1)

10 BARAJAS, Lucas Corning High Sch 39' 2" 4(8)

11 DECKER, Matthew Brookland High Sc38' 9" 4(9)

12 GRAHAM, Kameron Bald Knob High S 38' 6" 3(2)

13 ROSE, Dustin Pocahontas High 38' 3" 4(10)

14 OVERTON, Cleveland Nettleton High Sch38' 01 /2 4(11)

15 DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High Scho38' 0" 3(3)

16 ALLEN, Cameron West Memphis Hi 37' 9" 4(12)

17 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High Scho37' 61 /2 2(2)

18 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 37' 1" 3(4)

18 DODD, Riley Valley View High 37' 1" 3(4)

20 RAY, tyler Westside Consolid36' 10" 2(3)
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#8 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 HELMS, Michael Mountain Home Hi36' 41 /2 2(4)

22 PORTER, tyler Westside Consolid36' 4" 3(6)

23 HAYNIE, Jonah Trumann High Sch36' 3" 2(5)

24 LINDSEY, Kaden Harrisburg High S 35' 11" 1(1)

25 BOGY, Brock Mountain Home Hi35' 10" 2(6)

26 CRAWFORD, Caleb Pocahontas High 35' 4" 3(7)

MOORE, Ethan Greene County Te NM 2

COTTINGHAM, Austin Riverside High Sc NM 1

HARPER, Orlando Marked Tree High NM 1

SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S NM 1

CAHOUN, John Valley View High NM 1

FRALEY, William Couch High SchooNM 1

RHODES, Michael Cave City High Sc NM 1

FORE, Jacob Cave City High Sc NM 1

HELMS, Chase Riverside High Sc NM 1

BAILEY, Jon Manila High Scho NM 1

WINKLE, Dylan Melbourne High S NM 1

PRUITT, Austin Trumann High SchNM 2

BOOKER, Jernelius Earle High School NM 1

GENTLE, Austin Greene County Te NM 2

BLOCKMAN, Montrell Earle High School NM 2

RIVERA-OWENS, Roberto Brookland High ScNM 2

WHEELER, Slayton Melbourne High S NM 2

WILKINS, Dakota Corning High Sch NM 2

BIRDSELL, Kavren Highland High SchNM 3

MORSE, Seth Hoxie High School NM 3

JACKSON, Cornell Nettleton High SchNM 3

RANGE, Stephan Rivercrest High ScNM 3

GREEN, Cameron Rivercrest High ScNM 3

WATSON, O'Brian Forrest City High NM 3

ROSTEN, Tyler Paragould High ScNM 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 LINDSEY, Kaden Harrisburg High S 35' 11"

COTTINGHAM, Austin Riverside High Sc NM

HARPER, Orlando Marked Tree High NM

SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S NM

CAHOUN, John Valley View High NM

FRALEY, William Couch High SchooNM

RHODES, Michael Cave City High Sc NM

FORE, Jacob Cave City High Sc NM

HELMS, Chase Riverside High Sc NM

BAILEY, Jon Manila High Scho NM

WINKLE, Dylan Melbourne High S NM

#8 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

BOOKER, Jernelius Earle High School NM

Flight 2 of 4

1 KEYS, David Manila High Scho 41' 1"

2 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High Scho37' 61 /2

3 RAY, tyler Westside Consolid36' 10"

4 HELMS, Michael Mountain Home Hi36' 41 /2

5 HAYNIE, Jonah Trumann High Sch36' 3"

6 BOGY, Brock Mountain Home Hi35' 10"

MOORE, Ethan Greene County Te NM

PRUITT, Austin Trumann High SchNM

GENTLE, Austin Greene County Te NM

BLOCKMAN, Montrell Earle High School NM

RIVERA-OWENS, Roberto Brookland High ScNM

WHEELER, Slayton Melbourne High S NM

WILKINS, Dakota Corning High Sch NM

Flight 3 of 4

1 CAPPS, Brayden Bald Knob High S 40' 1"

2 GRAHAM, Kameron Bald Knob High S 38' 6"

3 DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High Scho38' 0"

4 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 37' 1"

4 DODD, Riley Valley View High 37' 1"

6 PORTER, tyler Westside Consolid36' 4"

7 CRAWFORD, Caleb Pocahontas High 35' 4"

RANGE, Stephan Rivercrest High ScNM

MORSE, Seth Hoxie High School NM

JACKSON, Cornell Nettleton High SchNM

BIRDSELL, Kavren Highland High SchNM

GREEN, Cameron Rivercrest High ScNM

WATSON, O'Brian Forrest City High NM

Flight 4 of 4

1 MORROW, Robert Highland High Sch50' 6"

2 THOMAS, Darius Jonesboro High S 47' 51 /2

3 POINTER, Kevin Jonesboro High S 45' 0"

4 AKINS, Xazavier Forrest City High 41' 7"

5 COLE, Jakylan West Helena Cent 41' 21 /2

6 ARMSTRONG, Mahki West Helena Cent 41' 0"

7 HILL, Curtis West Memphis Hi 40' 51 /2

8 BARAJAS, Lucas Corning High Sch 39' 2"

9 DECKER, Matthew Brookland High Sc38' 9"

10 ROSE, Dustin Pocahontas High 38' 3"

11 OVERTON, Cleveland Nettleton High Sch38' 01 /2

12 ALLEN, Cameron West Memphis Hi 37' 9"

ROSTEN, Tyler Paragould High ScNM
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#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PATEL, Parth Bald Knob High S 122' 9" 4(1) 10

2 ROSE, Dustin Pocahontas High 119' 2" 4(2) 8

3 ROWE, Marcus Jonesboro High S 114' 4" 4(3) 6

4 MORROW, Robert Highland High Sch113' 6" 4(4) 5

5 BATTEN, Cato Greene County Te 111' 1" 1(1) 4

6 DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High Scho108' 8" 3(1) 3

7 WRIGHT, Ja'Maricus Jonesboro High S 107' 6" 4(5) 2

8 COLEMAN, Allen Earle High School 105' 10" 4(6) 1

9 DECKER, Matthew Brookland High Sc101' 3" 2(1)

10 JONES, Curt Cave City High Sc 99' 8" 4(7)

11 HOLT, Sully Bald Knob High S 99' 4" 3(2)

12 SLAYTON, Dekes Rivercrest High Sc98' 6" 4(8)

13 MCGUINESS, enillio Westside Consolid98' 4" 1(2)

14 SMITH, Levi Pocahontas High 97' 1" 3(3)

15 KEYS, David Manila High Scho 96' 2" 1(3)

16 BARAJAS, Lucas Corning High Sch 93' 11" 3(4)

17 PAGAN, hunter Westside Consolid93' 10" 3(5)

18 HAYNIE, Jonah Trumann High Sch93' 8" 2(2)

19 WHEELER, Slayton Melbourne High S 90' 11" 3(6)

BOONE, Colton Greene County Te NM 1

COTTINGHAM, Austin Riverside High Sc NM 1

HARPER, Orlando Marked Tree High NM 1

LINDSEY, Kaden Harrisburg High S NM 1

MCELROY, Landon Valley View High NM 1

PEACOCK, Timothy Earle High School NM 1

SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S NM 1

FRALEY, William Couch High SchooNM 1

BAILEY, Jon Manila High Scho NM 2

BATTLES, Colby Brookland High ScNM 2

DUREN, Case Mountain Home HiNM 2

MCDANIEL, Cade Melbourne High S NM 2

PRUITT, Austin Trumann High SchNM 2

BUFORD, Davontay Forrest City High NM 2

HELMS, Chase Riverside High Sc NM 2

CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High SchoNM 2

WILKINS, Dakota Corning High Sch NM 2

OVERTON, Cleveland Nettleton High SchNM 2

STOUT, Lane Cave City High Sc NM 3

RANGE, Stephan Rivercrest High ScNM 3

WATSON, O'Brian Forrest City High NM 3

STOKES, Jacob West Memphis Hi NM 3

DODD, Riley Valley View High NM 3

WALKER, Ahmad West Helena Cent NM 3

ALLEN, Cameron West Memphis Hi NM 4

HELMS, Michael Mountain Home HiNM 4

COLLIER, Bakarius West Helena Cent NM 4

#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

BRADLEY, Ronnie Nettleton High SchNM 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 BATTEN, Cato Greene County Te 111' 1"

2 MCGUINESS, enillio Westside Consolid98' 4"

3 KEYS, David Manila High Scho 96' 2"

BOONE, Colton Greene County Te NM

COTTINGHAM, Austin Riverside High Sc NM

HARPER, Orlando Marked Tree High NM

LINDSEY, Kaden Harrisburg High S NM

MCELROY, Landon Valley View High NM

PEACOCK, Timothy Earle High School NM

SUTTON, Kylan Harrisburg High S NM

FRALEY, William Couch High SchooNM

Flight 2 of 4

1 DECKER, Matthew Brookland High Sc101' 3"

2 HAYNIE, Jonah Trumann High Sch93' 8"

BAILEY, Jon Manila High Scho NM

BATTLES, Colby Brookland High ScNM

DUREN, Case Mountain Home HiNM

MCDANIEL, Cade Melbourne High S NM

PRUITT, Austin Trumann High SchNM

BUFORD, Davontay Forrest City High NM

HELMS, Chase Riverside High Sc NM

CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High SchoNM

WILKINS, Dakota Corning High Sch NM

OVERTON, Cleveland Nettleton High SchNM

Flight 3 of 4

1 DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High Scho108' 8"

2 HOLT, Sully Bald Knob High S 99' 4"

3 SMITH, Levi Pocahontas High 97' 1"

4 BARAJAS, Lucas Corning High Sch 93' 11"

5 PAGAN, hunter Westside Consolid93' 10"

6 WHEELER, Slayton Melbourne High S 90' 11"

STOUT, Lane Cave City High Sc NM

RANGE, Stephan Rivercrest High ScNM

WATSON, O'Brian Forrest City High NM

STOKES, Jacob West Memphis Hi NM

DODD, Riley Valley View High NM

WALKER, Ahmad West Helena Cent NM

Flight 4 of 4

1 PATEL, Parth Bald Knob High S 122' 9"

2 ROSE, Dustin Pocahontas High 119' 2"

3 ROWE, Marcus Jonesboro High S 114' 4"
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 MORROW, Robert Highland High Sch113' 6"

5 WRIGHT, Ja'Maricus Jonesboro High S 107' 6"

6 COLEMAN, Allen Earle High School 105' 10"

7 JONES, Curt Cave City High Sc 99' 8"

8 SLAYTON, Dekes Rivercrest High Sc98' 6"

ALLEN, Cameron West Memphis Hi NM

HELMS, Michael Mountain Home HiNM

COLLIER, Bakarius West Helena Cent NM

BRADLEY, Ronnie Nettleton High SchNM

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Elaijah Earle High School 12.90 (+2.6) 5(1) 10

2 WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 12.91 (+2.6) 5(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc 12.94 (+2.6) 5(3) 6

4 BROWN, Janaya Forrest City High 12.95 (+2.6) 5(4) 5

5 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc 12.96 (+2.6) 5(5) 4

6 PENDLETON, Mallory Jonesboro High S 13.04 (+2.6) 4(1) 3

7 MARSHALL, Makayla Marked Tree High 13.28 (+2.6) 5(6) 2

8 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High S 13.30 (+2.6) 5(7) 1

9 BYERS, Whitney Bald Knob High S 13.55 (+2.6) 4(2)

10 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High Sch 13.56 (+2.6) 5(8)

11 JONES, Jordan Nettleton High Sch 13.61 (+4.2) 2(1)

12 HALE, Lashae Forrest City High 13.78 (+1.1) 3(1)

13 BRUMLEY, Jessica Valley View High 14.02 (+2.6) 4(3)

14 BROWN, Dallis West Memphis Hi 14.15 (+1.1) 3(2)

15 PATTERSON, Janice West Memphis Hi 14.21 (+2.6) 4(4)

16 HANKERSON, Lamaria Westside Consolid 14.38 (+2.6) 4(5)

17 HOWARD, Kaylee Cave City High Sc 14.42 (+1.1) 3(3)

18 JAMES, Persia Gosnell High Scho 14.46 (+4.2) 2(2)

19 BYERS, Hailey Bald Knob High S 14.61 (+2.6) 4(6)

20 DONNERSON, Alexus Gosnell High Scho 14.64 (+4.2) 2(3)

21 CHAPA, Jaden Mountain Home Hi 14.71 (+4.2) 2(4)

22 BURTON, Maddy Highland High Sch 14.81 (+1.1) 3(4)

23 PARSONS, Allie Mountain Home Hi 14.82 (+4.2) 2(5)

24 FOWLER, Davida Westside Consolid 15.06 (+1.1) 3(5)

25 PURYEAR, Madison Nettleton High Sch 15.12 (+2.3) 1(1)

26 SHOLLENBARGER, Claire Paragould High Sc 15.40 (+2.3) 1(2)

27 BICE, McKenzie Sloan-Hendrix Hig 15.53 (+4.2) 2(6)

28 BRITT, Ellie Hoxie High School 15.81 (+1.1) 3(6)

29 SIMMONS, Destinee Paragould High Sc 16.02 (+1.1) 3(7)

30 LAWRENCE, Emily Manila High Scho 16.22 (+4.2) 2(7)

31 BACON, Madison Cave City High Sc 16.38 (+4.2) 2(8)

32 ADAMS, Ashley Manila High Scho 16.49 (+1.1) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 PURYEAR, Madison Nettleton High Sch 15.12

2 SHOLLENBARGER, Claire Paragould High Sc 15.40

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+4.2)

1 JONES, Jordan Nettleton High Sch 13.61

2 JAMES, Persia Gosnell High Scho 14.46

3 DONNERSON, Alexus Gosnell High Scho 14.64

4 CHAPA, Jaden Mountain Home Hi 14.71

5 PARSONS, Allie Mountain Home Hi 14.82

6 BICE, McKenzie Sloan-Hendrix Hig 15.53

7 LAWRENCE, Emily Manila High Scho 16.22

8 BACON, Madison Cave City High Sc 16.38

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 HALE, Lashae Forrest City High 13.78

2 BROWN, Dallis West Memphis Hi 14.15

3 HOWARD, Kaylee Cave City High Sc 14.42

4 BURTON, Maddy Highland High Sch 14.81

5 FOWLER, Davida Westside Consolid 15.06

6 BRITT, Ellie Hoxie High School 15.81

7 SIMMONS, Destinee Paragould High Sc 16.02

8 ADAMS, Ashley Manila High Scho 16.49

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 PENDLETON, Mallory Jonesboro High S 13.04

2 BYERS, Whitney Bald Knob High S 13.55

3 BRUMLEY, Jessica Valley View High 14.02

4 PATTERSON, Janice West Memphis Hi 14.21

5 HANKERSON, Lamaria Westside Consolid 14.38

6 BYERS, Hailey Bald Knob High S 14.61

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 BROWN, Elaijah Earle High School 12.90

2 WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 12.91

3 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc 12.94

4 BROWN, Janaya Forrest City High 12.95

5 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc 12.96

6 MARSHALL, Makayla Marked Tree High 13.28

7 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High S 13.30

8 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High Sch 13.56

#29 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

PENDLETON, Mallory Jonesboro High S 27.24 (+1.6) 5(1) 10

ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc 27.83 (+2.4) 4(1) 8

OWENS, Reese Valley View High 28.30 (+1.6) 5(2) 6

WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 28.37 (+2.3) 2(1) 5

THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc 28.44 (+1.6) 5(3) 4

MCCUISTON, Taylor Marked Tree High 28.78 (–2.0) 3(1) 3

BROWN, Shmyra Forrest City High 29.60 (+1.6) 5(4) 2
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#29 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

JONES, Amara Nettleton High Sch 29.83 (+1.3) 1(1) 1

MCHANEY, Evelyn Paragould High Sc 29.95 (+1.3) 1(2)

PATTERSON, Janice West Memphis Hi 30.07 (+2.4) 4(2)

WILLIAMS, Brandy Jonesboro High S 30.14 (+2.4) 4(3)

BRUMLEY, Jessica Valley View High 30.26 (+2.4) 4(4)

MARLOW, Allyson Pocahontas High 30.31 (–2.0) 3(2)

RIOS, Precious Rivercrest High Sc 30.51 (+1.6) 5(5)

HOWARD, Kaylee Cave City High Sc 30.87 (+2.4) 4(5)

KELLY, Josie Mountain Home Hi 31.10 (–2.0) 3(3)

FOWLER, Davida Westside Consolid 31.23 (–2.0) 3(4)

ROBINSON, Shymia Gosnell High Scho 31.72 (–2.0) 3(5)

PLUNKETT, Alora West Memphis Hi 31.72 (+2.3) 2(2)

BUCKLEY, Reagan Mountain Home Hi 31.86 (+2.3) 2(3)

DONNERSON, Alexus Gosnell High Scho 32.21 (+2.4) 4(6)

BICE, McKenzie Sloan-Hendrix Hig 32.87 (+2.3) 2(4)

JOHNSON, Kasey Earle High School 32.89 (–2.0) 3(6)

BACON, Madison Cave City High Sc 34.53 (+2.3) 2(5)

HESSE, Jadyn Harrisburg High S 35.78 (+2.3) 2(6)

CALLICUTT, Tyreca Paragould High Sc 35.83 (+1.3) 1(3)

JONES, Tykesha Earle High School 36.40 (+1.6) 5(6)

ADAMS, Ashley Manila High Scho 40.33 (+2.3) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 JONES, Amara Nettleton High Sch 29.83

2 MCHANEY, Evelyn Paragould High Sc 29.95

3 CALLICUTT, Tyreca Paragould High Sc 35.83

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 28.37

2 PLUNKETT, Alora West Memphis Hi 31.72

3 BUCKLEY, Reagan Mountain Home Hi 31.86

4 BICE, McKenzie Sloan-Hendrix Hig 32.87

5 BACON, Madison Cave City High Sc 34.53

6 HESSE, Jadyn Harrisburg High S 35.78

7 ADAMS, Ashley Manila High Scho 40.33

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 MCCUISTON, Taylor Marked Tree High 28.78

2 MARLOW, Allyson Pocahontas High 30.31

3 KELLY, Josie Mountain Home Hi 31.10

4 FOWLER, Davida Westside Consolid 31.23

5 ROBINSON, Shymia Gosnell High Scho 31.72

6 JOHNSON, Kasey Earle High School 32.89

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc 27.83

2 PATTERSON, Janice West Memphis Hi 30.07

#29 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 WILLIAMS, Brandy Jonesboro High S 30.14

4 BRUMLEY, Jessica Valley View High 30.26

5 HOWARD, Kaylee Cave City High Sc 30.87

6 DONNERSON, Alexus Gosnell High Scho 32.21

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 PENDLETON, Mallory Jonesboro High S 27.24

2 OWENS, Reese Valley View High 28.30

3 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc 28.44

4 BROWN, Shmyra Forrest City High 29.60

5 RIOS, Precious Rivercrest High Sc 30.51

6 JONES, Tykesha Earle High School 36.40

#23 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAUGHER, Anna Beth Manila High Scho 1:05.86 5(1) 10

2 MOORE, Jasmine Forrest City High 1:06.98 5(2) 8

3 MCQUAY, Gabbi Valley View High 1:08.47 5(3) 6

4 DROUGHN, Jescina Jonesboro High S 1:08.62 5(4) 5

5 ALLEN, Kaneisha West Memphis Hi 1:09.01 4(1) 4

6 ROARK, Josie Melbourne High S 1:11.15 5(5) 3

7 WILSON, Rebekah Valley View High 1:11.37 4(2) 2

8 JONES, Jordyn Nettleton High Sch 1:11.44 5(6) 1

9 MEDLOCK, Kirsten Highland High Sch 1:11.66 3(1)

10 SCALES, Dominique Jonesboro High S 1:11.76 5(7)

11 SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High Scho 1:13.29 4(3)

12 HOLIFIELD, Lindsey Gosnell High Scho 1:13.78 3(2)

13 BUCKLEY, Reagan Mountain Home Hi 1:13.79 3(3)

14 WATSON, Charlotte Mountain Home Hi 1:14.23 4(4)

15 WALLING, Aaliyah Cave City High Sc 1:15.83 3(4)

16 SUMMERS, Saquialla Forrest City High 1:18.99 4(5)

17 PLUNKETT, Alora West Memphis Hi 1:20.31 1(1)

18 JANES, Aaliyah Couch High Schoo 1:22.74 2(1)

19 OROZCO, Danelly Westside Consolid 1:24.22 2(2)

20 HESSE, Jadyn Harrisburg High S 1:28.54 1(2)

21 BROWN, Nadia Manila High Scho 1:37.02 2(3)

22 STEPHENS, Madelyn Westside Consolid 1:39.13 2(4)

23 MASON, Jaranda Earle High School 1:40.95 5(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 PLUNKETT, Alora West Memphis Hi 1:20.31

2 HESSE, Jadyn Harrisburg High S 1:28.54

Section 2 of 5

1 JANES, Aaliyah Couch High Schoo 1:22.74

2 OROZCO, Danelly Westside Consolid 1:24.22

3 BROWN, Nadia Manila High Scho 1:37.02
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#23 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 STEPHENS, Madelyn Westside Consolid 1:39.13

Section 3 of 5

1 MEDLOCK, Kirsten Highland High Sch 1:11.66

2 HOLIFIELD, Lindsey Gosnell High Scho 1:13.78

3 BUCKLEY, Reagan Mountain Home Hi 1:13.79

4 WALLING, Aaliyah Cave City High Sc 1:15.83

Section 4 of 5

1 ALLEN, Kaneisha West Memphis Hi 1:09.01

2 WILSON, Rebekah Valley View High 1:11.37

3 SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High Scho 1:13.29

4 WATSON, Charlotte Mountain Home Hi 1:14.23

5 SUMMERS, Saquialla Forrest City High 1:18.99

Section 5 of 5

1 BAUGHER, Anna Beth Manila High Scho 1:05.86

2 MOORE, Jasmine Forrest City High 1:06.98

3 MCQUAY, Gabbi Valley View High 1:08.47

4 DROUGHN, Jescina Jonesboro High S 1:08.62

5 ROARK, Josie Melbourne High S 1:11.15

6 JONES, Jordyn Nettleton High Sch 1:11.44

7 SCALES, Dominique Jonesboro High S 1:11.76

8 MASON, Jaranda Earle High School 1:40.95

#27 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High 2:38.59 2(1) 10

2 EDWARDS, Allyson West Memphis Hi 2:41.40 2(2) 8

3 BOBBIT, Abee Greene County Te 2:46.05 2(3) 6

4 BAILEY, Mary Beth Jonesboro High S 2:49.42 2(4) 5

5 DANIEL, Ka'lee Mountain Home Hi 2:50.25 2(5) 4

6 DAVIS, Emily Hoxie High School 2:52.03 2(6) 3

7 ELIOTTI, Laila Nettleton High Sch 2:53.15 2(7) 2

8 CHURCH, Kellen Jonesboro High S 2:55.23 2(8) 1

9 TABB, Aniyaha West Memphis Hi 2:58.47 2(9)

10 FISH, Kaylee Pocahontas High 3:04.39 2(10)

11 TIPPY, Laityn Westside Consolid 3:07.70 1(1)

12 POPE, Sydney Valley View High 3:08.18 2(11)

13 WORLOW, Kenzie Hoxie High School 3:12.09 2(12)

14 WALLING, Katie Cave City High Sc 3:12.24 2(13)

15 CRAWFORD, Alexis Couch High Schoo 3:17.95 1(2)

16 JOHNSON, Sarah Westside Consolid 3:20.61 2(14)

17 SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High Scho 3:23.56 2(15)

18 HUNT, Leah Mountain Home Hi 3:24.05 1(3)

19 ROLDAN-SANCHEZ, GuadalupeManila High Scho 3:28.26 1(4)

20 BENNETT, Lily Couch High Schoo 3:34.01 1(5)

21 HICKS, Kendall Harrisburg High S 3:38.15 1(6)

22 TACKETT, Cassidy Brookland High Sc 3:49.44 1(7)

23 CARPENTER, Jayla Marked Tree High 3:53.08 1(8)

#27 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 MANRY, Peyton Melbourne High S 3:55.15 2(16)

25 GAZAWAY, Anna Paragould High Sc 3:55.32 1(9)

26 WILLIAMS, Kaitlin Paragould High Sc 4:13.80 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TIPPY, Laityn Westside Consolid 3:07.70

2 CRAWFORD, Alexis Couch High Schoo 3:17.95

3 HUNT, Leah Mountain Home Hi 3:24.05

4 ROLDAN-SANCHEZ, GuadalupeManila High Scho 3:28.26

5 BENNETT, Lily Couch High Schoo 3:34.01

6 HICKS, Kendall Harrisburg High S 3:38.15

7 TACKETT, Cassidy Brookland High Sc 3:49.44

8 CARPENTER, Jayla Marked Tree High 3:53.08

9 GAZAWAY, Anna Paragould High Sc 3:55.32

10 WILLIAMS, Kaitlin Paragould High Sc 4:13.80

Section 2 of 2

1 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High 2:38.59

2 EDWARDS, Allyson West Memphis Hi 2:41.40

3 BOBBIT, Abee Greene County Te 2:46.05

4 BAILEY, Mary Beth Jonesboro High S 2:49.42

5 DANIEL, Ka'lee Mountain Home Hi 2:50.25

6 DAVIS, Emily Hoxie High School 2:52.03

7 ELIOTTI, Laila Nettleton High Sch 2:53.15

8 CHURCH, Kellen Jonesboro High S 2:55.23

9 TABB, Aniyaha West Memphis Hi 2:58.47

10 FISH, Kaylee Pocahontas High 3:04.39

11 POPE, Sydney Valley View High 3:08.18

12 WORLOW, Kenzie Hoxie High School 3:12.09

13 WALLING, Katie Cave City High Sc 3:12.24

14 JOHNSON, Sarah Westside Consolid 3:20.61

15 SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High Scho 3:23.56

16 MANRY, Peyton Melbourne High S 3:55.15

#19 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEIMEL, Sara Jonesboro High S 5:40.24 2(1) 10

2 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High 6:00.98 2(2) 8

3 BOBBIT, Abee Greene County Te 6:09.07 2(3) 6

4 WEBB, Kiley Melbourne High S 6:10.01 2(4) 5

5 BAILEY, Mary Beth Jonesboro High S 6:11.19 2(5) 4

6 ROGERS, Madden Valley View High 6:13.44 2(6) 3

7 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High Scho 6:21.76 2(7) 2

8 COPELAND, Sophie Nettleton High Sch 6:37.40 2(8) 1

9 TIPPY, Laityn Westside Consolid 6:49.31 2(9)

10 GLENN, Tessa Hoxie High School 6:53.64 2(10)

2019 PECO RELAYS
Pocahontas, AR
Pocahontas HS

Thursday, March 14, 2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/15/2019 5:53 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#19 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 SMITH, Jessica Brookland High Sc 6:54.66 2(11)

12 PINKSTON, Maya Hoxie High School 6:56.89 2(12)

13 WALLING, Katie Cave City High Sc 6:58.15 2(13)

14 CRAWFORD, Alexis Couch High Schoo 7:11.15 1(1)

15 BLANKENSHIP, Laney Paragould High Sc 7:16.33 1(2)

16 SCOTT, Haley Mountain Home Hi 7:23.39 1(3)

17 ROLDAN-SANCHEZ, GuadalupeManila High Scho 7:57.78 1(4)

18 BEACH, Micah Manila High Scho 8:14.04 1(5)

19 BROWN, Dekayla Forrest City High 8:22.87 1(6)

20 TERRELL, Renee Riverside High Sc 8:44.11 1(7)

21 HENDERSON, Kennedy West Memphis Hi 9:09.58 1(8)

22 KOONCE, Sarah Gosnell High Scho 9:19.07 1(9)

23 TUCKER, Bethany Riverside High Sc 11:23.08 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CRAWFORD, Alexis Couch High Schoo 7:11.15

2 BLANKENSHIP, Laney Paragould High Sc 7:16.33

3 SCOTT, Haley Mountain Home Hi 7:23.39

4 ROLDAN-SANCHEZ, GuadalupeManila High Scho 7:57.78

5 BEACH, Micah Manila High Scho 8:14.04

6 BROWN, Dekayla Forrest City High 8:22.87

7 TERRELL, Renee Riverside High Sc 8:44.11

8 HENDERSON, Kennedy West Memphis Hi 9:09.58

9 KOONCE, Sarah Gosnell High Scho 9:19.07

10 TUCKER, Bethany Riverside High Sc 11:23.08

Section 2 of 2

1 STEIMEL, Sara Jonesboro High S 5:40.24

2 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High 6:00.98

3 BOBBIT, Abee Greene County Te 6:09.07

4 WEBB, Kiley Melbourne High S 6:10.01

5 BAILEY, Mary Beth Jonesboro High S 6:11.19

6 ROGERS, Madden Valley View High 6:13.44

7 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High Scho 6:21.76

8 COPELAND, Sophie Nettleton High Sch 6:37.40

9 TIPPY, Laityn Westside Consolid 6:49.31

10 GLENN, Tessa Hoxie High School 6:53.64

11 SMITH, Jessica Brookland High Sc 6:54.66

12 PINKSTON, Maya Hoxie High School 6:56.89

13 WALLING, Katie Cave City High Sc 6:58.15

#31 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STEIMEL, Sara Jonesboro High S 12:04.40 10

2 GOBER, Kaylei Valley View High 12:55.44 8

3 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High 13:02.34 6

#31 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 MCMILLAN, Reese Valley View High 13:24.59 5

5 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High Scho 13:45.78 4

6 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High S 13:56.26 3

7 DAVIS, Emily Hoxie High School 15:32.23 2

8 SMITH, Jessica Brookland High Sc 16:28.66 1

9 FERGESON, Jessica Sloan-Hendrix Hig 16:53.51

10 PALMER, Olivia Hoxie High School 16:55.77

11 FRAZIER, Skylar Pocahontas High 17:13.78

12 IVY, Taylor Sloan-Hendrix Hig 17:24.55

13 ROLDAN-SANCHEZ, GuadalupeManila High Scho 17:39.71

14 TURNAGE, T West Memphis Hi 18:29.36

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High 17.31 (+3.1) 4(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Dasia Jonesboro High S 18.22 (+3.1) 4(2) 8

3 CHOATE, Diamond Earle High School 18.59 (+2.9) 3(1) 6

4 BLEVINS, Audra Melbourne High S 18.70 (+3.1) 4(3) 5

5 SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te 18.71 (+2.9) 3(2) 4

6 WISEMAN, Breanna Westside Consolid 19.02 (+3.1) 4(4) 3

7 BOLING, Hannah Brookland High Sc 19.31 (+3.1) 4(5) 2

8 FRENCL, Danielle Mountain Home Hi 19.34 (+3.1) 4(6) 1

9 MELESCUE, Jayme Valley View High 19.64 (+5.1) 1(1)

10 BURTON, Maddy Highland High Sch 19.66 (+5.1) 1(2)

11 BROWN, Shmyra Forrest City High 19.98 (+2.9) 3(3)

12 DIFFINE, Lillie Valley View High 20.09 (+5.1) 1(3)

13 WEBB, Samantha Sloan-Hendrix Hig 20.36 (+2.9) 3(4)

14 WILLETT, Trinity Mountain Home Hi 20.47 (+3.4) 2(1)

15 GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High Sch 20.59 (+3.4) 2(2)

16 DAVIS, Courdasha West Memphis Hi 20.66 (+3.4) 2(3)

17 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High Scho 20.83 (+3.4) 2(4)

18 MCCALL, Reagan Rivercrest High Sc 20.84 (+2.9) 3(5)

19 MCCUISTON, Taylor Marked Tree High 21.25 (+5.1) 1(4)

20 BRITT, Ellie Hoxie High School 21.26 (+3.4) 2(5)

21 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High Scho 21.45 (+2.9) 3(6)

22 ADAMS, Ashley Manila High Scho 21.70 (+2.9) 3(7)

23 WILSON, Britni Earle High School 21.91 (+3.1) 4(7)

24 MALONE, Marcarhyha Nettleton High Sch 22.01 (+3.4) 2(6)

25 TURNER, Marcia West Memphis Hi 22.17 (+3.4) 2(7)

26 CHAPMAN, Destiny Paragould High Sc 22.73 (+5.1) 1(5)

27 TERRELL, Renee Riverside High Sc 23.09 (+3.4) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+5.1)

1 MELESCUE, Jayme Valley View High 19.64

2 BURTON, Maddy Highland High Sch 19.66
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 DIFFINE, Lillie Valley View High 20.09

4 MCCUISTON, Taylor Marked Tree High 21.25

5 CHAPMAN, Destiny Paragould High Sc 22.73

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 WILLETT, Trinity Mountain Home Hi 20.47

2 GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High Sch 20.59

3 DAVIS, Courdasha West Memphis Hi 20.66

4 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High Scho 20.83

5 BRITT, Ellie Hoxie High School 21.26

6 MALONE, Marcarhyha Nettleton High Sch 22.01

7 TURNER, Marcia West Memphis Hi 22.17

8 TERRELL, Renee Riverside High Sc 23.09

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 CHOATE, Diamond Earle High School 18.59

2 SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te 18.71

3 BROWN, Shmyra Forrest City High 19.98

4 WEBB, Samantha Sloan-Hendrix Hig 20.36

5 MCCALL, Reagan Rivercrest High Sc 20.84

6 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High Scho 21.45

7 ADAMS, Ashley Manila High Scho 21.70

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High 17.31

2 JOHNSON, Dasia Jonesboro High S 18.22

3 BLEVINS, Audra Melbourne High S 18.70

4 WISEMAN, Breanna Westside Consolid 19.02

5 BOLING, Hannah Brookland High Sc 19.31

6 FRENCL, Danielle Mountain Home Hi 19.34

7 WILSON, Britni Earle High School 21.91

#25 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RIDLEY, Skyrie Jonesboro High S 52.98 4(1) 10

2 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High 53.91 4(2) 8

3 SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te 54.15 4(3) 6

4 CHOATE, Diamond Earle High School 55.06 3(1) 5

5 MASSEY, Sadie Manila High Scho 56.24 2(1) 4

6 BLEVINS, Audra Melbourne High S 56.36 4(4) 3

7 WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 56.48 1(1) 2

8 SISCO, Alana Pocahontas High 57.00 4(5) 1

9 FRENCL, Danielle Mountain Home Hi 57.57 4(6)

10 CHAPA, Jaden Mountain Home Hi 57.61 3(2)

11 DIFFINE, Lillie Valley View High 58.21 3(3)

12 TURNER, Marcia West Memphis Hi 58.50 2(2)

13 MELESCUE, Jayme Valley View High 58.64 2(3)

14 DAVIS, Courdasha West Memphis Hi 59.19 1(2)

15 PORTER, Ruby Forrest City High 59.69 2(4)

16 WEBB, Samantha Sloan-Hendrix Hig 1:00.93 2(5)

#25 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High Scho 1:06.30 2(6)

18 GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High Sch 1:09.77 3(4)

19 TERRELL, Renee Riverside High Sc 1:11.33 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 56.48

2 DAVIS, Courdasha West Memphis Hi 59.19

Section 2 of 4

1 MASSEY, Sadie Manila High Scho 56.24

2 TURNER, Marcia West Memphis Hi 58.50

3 MELESCUE, Jayme Valley View High 58.64

4 PORTER, Ruby Forrest City High 59.69

5 WEBB, Samantha Sloan-Hendrix Hig 1:00.93

6 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High Scho 1:06.30

7 TERRELL, Renee Riverside High Sc 1:11.33

Section 3 of 4

1 CHOATE, Diamond Earle High School 55.06

2 CHAPA, Jaden Mountain Home Hi 57.61

3 DIFFINE, Lillie Valley View High 58.21

4 GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High Sch 1:09.77

Section 4 of 4

1 RIDLEY, Skyrie Jonesboro High S 52.98

2 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High 53.91

3 SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te 54.15

4 BLEVINS, Audra Melbourne High S 56.36

5 SISCO, Alana Pocahontas High 57.00

6 FRENCL, Danielle Mountain Home Hi 57.57

#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jonesboro High School (A) 53.71 2(1) 10

2 Forrest City High School (A) 54.00 2(2) 8

3 Rivercrest High School (A) 54.78 2(3) 6

4 Valley View High School (A) 55.11 2(4) 5

5 West Memphis High School (A) 55.61 2(5) 4

6 Earle High School (A) 57.70 1(1) 3

7 Marked Tree High School (A) 57.86 2(6) 2

8 Mountain Home High School (A) 58.23 1(2) 1

9 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 1:01.14 2(7)

10 Manila High School (A) 1:08.55 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Earle High School (A) 57.70

2 Mountain Home High School (A) 58.23
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#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Manila High School (A) 1:08.55

Section 2 of 2

1 Jonesboro High School (A) 53.71

2 Forrest City High School (A) 54.00

3 Rivercrest High School (A) 54.78

4 Valley View High School (A) 55.11

5 West Memphis High School (A) 55.61

6 Marked Tree High School (A) 57.86

7 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 1:01.14

#35 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rivercrest High School (A) 1:56.07 10

2 Valley View High School (A) 1:56.49 8

3 Forrest City High School (A) 2:00.82 6

4 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 2:10.43 5

5 Manila High School (A) 2:15.25 4

6 Earle High School (A) 2:20.41 3

#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Valley View High School (A) 4:51.95 2(1) 10

2 Nettleton High School (A) 4:58.96 1(1) 8

3 Pocahontas High School (A) 5:01.49 2(2) 6

4 Mountain Home High School (A) 5:12.82 2(3) 5

5 Manila High School (A) 5:23.15 2(4) 4

6 West Memphis High School (A) 5:29.22 1(2) 3

7 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 5:37.71 2(5) 2

8 Forrest City High School (A) 5:39.50 1(3) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Nettleton High School (A) 4:58.96

2 West Memphis High School (A) 5:29.22

3 Forrest City High School (A) 5:39.50

Section 2 of 2

1 Valley View High School (A) 4:51.95

2 Pocahontas High School (A) 5:01.49

3 Mountain Home High School (A) 5:12.82

4 Manila High School (A) 5:23.15

5 Westside Consolidated High Schoo (A) 5:37.71

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jonesboro High School (A) 11:03.15 10

2 Valley View High School (A) 11:24.32 8

3 Pocahontas High School (A) 11:33.16 6

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 West Memphis High School (A) 12:18.92 5

5 Hoxie High School (A) 12:22.21 4

6 Manila High School (A) 12:51.86 3

7 Gosnell High School (A) 13:52.22 2

#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WHITE, Makayla Marked Tree High 4' 6" 9

1 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High Scho4' 6" 9

3 OWENS, Reese Valley View High 4' 6" 6

4 HUTSON, Chloe Jonesboro High S 4' 4" 5

5 BURTON, Maddy Highland High Sch4' 4" 4

6 DAVIS, Courdasha West Memphis Hi 4' 4" 2.5

6 COLLINS, Hayleigh Rivercrest High Sc4' 4" 2.5

8 BAUGHER, Anna Beth Manila High Scho 4' 2" 0.33

8 BARFIELD, Carlisha Rivercrest High Sc4' 2" 0.33

8 THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High S 4' 2" 0.33

11 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High Scho 4' 2"

11 BYERS, Hailey Bald Knob High S 4' 2"

13 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc4' 2"

13 JAMES, Persia Gosnell High Scho4' 2"

MARSHALL, Makayla Marked Tree High NH

GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High SchNH

POWELL, Kaydy Paragould High ScNH

WILSON, Britni Earle High School NH

BROWN, Elaijah Earle High School NH

BROWN, Shmyra Forrest City High NH

BURNETT, Ta'Nya West Memphis Hi NH

FISH, Kaylee Pocahontas High NH

SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S NH

WALLING, Brittnie Cave City High Sc NH

CHAMPLIN, Faith Brookland High ScNH

#11 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FINCHER, Caitlyn Rivercrest High Sc9' 10" 10

2 BLEVINS, Audra Melbourne High S 9' 6" 8

3 SISCO, Alana Pocahontas High 9' 6" 6

4 HOLT, Madilyn Pocahontas High 7' 6" 5

5 GROSS, Gaby Mountain Home Hi6' 6" 4

LOPEZ, Haley Gosnell High SchoNH

PRYOR, Vivian Manila High Scho NH

#3 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Jasmine Forrest City High 15' 81 /2 (–1.7) 3(1) 10

2 BURNETT, Ta'Nya West Memphis Hi 15' 6" (–1.2) 3(2) 8
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#3 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 BROWN, Janaya Forrest City High 15' 51 /2 (–1.4) 3(3) 6

4 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc15' 4" (–1.8) 3(4) 5

5 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc15' 21 /2 (–1.0) 2(1) 4

6 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High Sch14' 101 /2 (–1.2) 3(5) 3

7 BROWN, Elaijah Earle High School 14' 91 /2 (–1.5) 3(6) 2

8 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High Scho14' 21 /2 (–1.3) 3(7) 1

9 THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High S 14' 2" (–0.8) 3(8)

9 RIOS, Precious Rivercrest High Sc14' 2" (–1.7) 3(8)

11 MCNABB, Mary Claire Valley View High 14' 01 /2 (–1.8) 3(10)

12 MCGEE, Gracie Valley View High 13' 6" (–1.5) 2(2)

13 KELLY, Josie Mountain Home Hi13' 5" (–1.1) 2(3)

HESSE, Jadyn Harrisburg High S NM  (NW) 1

FERGESON, Jessica Sloan-Hendrix Hig NM  (NW) 1

TRIPOD, Drew Paragould High ScNM  (NW) 1

RICHEY, Alyssa Hoxie High School NM  (NW) 1

BROWN, Dallis West Memphis Hi NM  (NW) 1

LAMBRIGHT, DeLaney Harrisburg High S NM  (NW) 1

MARSHALL, Makayla Marked Tree High NM  (NW) 1

JONES, Shamiya Nettleton High SchNM  (NW) 1

BENNETT, Lily Couch High SchooNM  (NW) 1

IVY, Taylor Sloan-Hendrix Hig NM  (NW) 1

WILSON, Tonia Earle High School NM  (NW) 1

BROWN, Nadia Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 1

BRANDT, Kyla Pocahontas High NM  (NW) 2

SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te NM  (NW) 2

COLEMAN, Hailee Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 2

SIMPSON, Shelby Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 2

WALLING, Brittnie Cave City High Sc NM  (NW) 2

JOHNSON, Sarah Westside ConsolidNM  (NW) 2

HANKERSON, Lamaria Westside ConsolidNM  (NW) 2

FRENCL, Danielle Mountain Home HiNM  (NW) 2

MCCUISTON, Taylor Marked Tree High NM  (NW) 2

ROARK, Josie Melbourne High S NM  (NW) 2

SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW) 3

SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 3

MOORE, Breauna Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

MARSHALL, Makayla Marked Tree High NM  (NW)

FERGESON, Jessica Sloan-Hendrix Hig NM  (NW)

TRIPOD, Drew Paragould High ScNM  (NW)

RICHEY, Alyssa Hoxie High School NM  (NW)

BROWN, Dallis West Memphis Hi NM  (NW)

LAMBRIGHT, DeLaney Harrisburg High S NM  (NW)

#3 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

HESSE, Jadyn Harrisburg High S NM  (NW)

JONES, Shamiya Nettleton High SchNM  (NW)

BENNETT, Lily Couch High SchooNM  (NW)

IVY, Taylor Sloan-Hendrix Hig NM  (NW)

WILSON, Tonia Earle High School NM  (NW)

BROWN, Nadia Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc15' 21 /2 (–1.0)

2 MCGEE, Gracie Valley View High 13' 6" (–1.5)

3 KELLY, Josie Mountain Home Hi13' 5" (–1.1)

BRANDT, Kyla Pocahontas High NM  (NW)

SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te NM  (NW)

COLEMAN, Hailee Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

SIMPSON, Shelby Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

WALLING, Brittnie Cave City High Sc NM  (NW)

JOHNSON, Sarah Westside ConsolidNM  (NW)

HANKERSON, Lamaria Westside ConsolidNM  (NW)

FRENCL, Danielle Mountain Home HiNM  (NW)

MCCUISTON, Taylor Marked Tree High NM  (NW)

ROARK, Josie Melbourne High S NM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 MOORE, Jasmine Forrest City High 15' 81 /2 (–1.7)

2 BURNETT, Ta'Nya West Memphis Hi 15' 6" (–1.2)

3 BROWN, Janaya Forrest City High 15' 51 /2 (–1.4)

4 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc15' 4" (–1.8)

5 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High Sch14' 101 /2 (–1.2)

6 BROWN, Elaijah Earle High School 14' 91 /2 (–1.5)

7 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High Scho14' 21 /2 (–1.3)

8 THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High S 14' 2" (–0.8)

8 RIOS, Precious Rivercrest High Sc14' 2" (–1.7)

10 MCNABB, Mary Claire Valley View High 14' 01 /2 (–1.8)

SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW)

SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

MOORE, Breauna Jonesboro High S NM  (NW)

#5 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BURNETT, Ta'Nya West Memphis Hi 30' 11" (–0.7) 3(1) 10

2 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc30' 41 /2 (–2.0) 3(2) 8

3 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High S 30' 1" (–2.7) 3(3) 6

4 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High 29' 8" (–2.6) 3(4) 5

5 WILLETT, Trinity Mountain Home Hi29' 7" (–1.9) 3(5) 4

6 JOHNSON, Taysia Jonesboro High S 28' 101 /2 (–1.7) 3(6) 3

7 CHAPA, Jaden Mountain Home Hi28' 8" (–1.3) 2(1) 2

8 PORTER, Ruby Forrest City High 28' 01 /2 (–3.6) 3(7) 1

9 MARLOW, Allyson Pocahontas High 27' 10" (–1.5) 2(2)

10 BYERS, Whitney Bald Knob High S 27' 81 /2 (–2.5) 2(3)
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#5 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 MCNABB, Mary Claire Valley View High 27' 81 /2 (–4.1) 3(8)

12 MCGEE, Gracie Valley View High 26' 101 /2 (–2.5) 2(4)

SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te NM  (NW) 1

DEATHRAGE, Isabella Paragould High ScNM  (NW) 1

TRIPOD, Drew Paragould High ScNM  (NW) 1

BROWN, Dallis West Memphis Hi NM  (NW) 1

SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW) 1

SIMPSON, Shelby Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 1

JOHNSON, Sarah Westside ConsolidNM  (NW) 1

BRANDT, Kyla Pocahontas High NM  (NW) 1

WILSON, Tonia Earle High School NM  (NW) 1

RIOS, Precious Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW) 2

HANKERSON, Lamaria Westside ConsolidNM  (NW) 2

SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 2

BOBBIT, Abee Greene County Te NM  (NW) 2

FORD, Kanya Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 2

BAUGHER, Anna Beth Manila High Scho NM  (NW) 2

ROARK, Josie Melbourne High S NM  (NW) 2

RAPERT, Reagan Melbourne High S NM  (NW) 3

WILSON, Britni Earle High School NM  (NW) 3

GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW) 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW)

DEATHRAGE, Isabella Paragould High ScNM  (NW)

TRIPOD, Drew Paragould High ScNM  (NW)

BROWN, Dallis West Memphis Hi NM  (NW)

SNYDER, Madison Greene County Te NM  (NW)

SIMPSON, Shelby Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

JOHNSON, Sarah Westside ConsolidNM  (NW)

BRANDT, Kyla Pocahontas High NM  (NW)

WILSON, Tonia Earle High School NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 CHAPA, Jaden Mountain Home Hi28' 8" (–1.3)

2 MARLOW, Allyson Pocahontas High 27' 10" (–1.5)

3 BYERS, Whitney Bald Knob High S 27' 81 /2 (–2.5)

4 MCGEE, Gracie Valley View High 26' 101 /2 (–2.5)

RIOS, Precious Rivercrest High ScNM  (NW)

HANKERSON, Lamaria Westside ConsolidNM  (NW)

SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

BOBBIT, Abee Greene County Te NM  (NW)

FORD, Kanya Brookland High ScNM  (NW)

BAUGHER, Anna Beth Manila High Scho NM  (NW)

ROARK, Josie Melbourne High S NM  (NW)

#5 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 3 of 3

1 BURNETT, Ta'Nya West Memphis Hi 30' 11" (–0.7)

2 THURMAN, Selena Rivercrest High Sc30' 41 /2 (–2.0)

3 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High S 30' 1" (–2.7)

4 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High 29' 8" (–2.6)

5 WILLETT, Trinity Mountain Home Hi29' 7" (–1.9)

6 JOHNSON, Taysia Jonesboro High S 28' 101 /2 (–1.7)

7 PORTER, Ruby Forrest City High 28' 01 /2 (–3.6)

8 MCNABB, Mary Claire Valley View High 27' 81 /2 (–4.1)

RAPERT, Reagan Melbourne High S NM  (NW)

WILSON, Britni Earle High School NM  (NW)

GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High SchoNM  (NW)

#7 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROBERTSON, Ashaunna West Memphis Hi 31' 3" 2(1) 10

2 PIERCE, Maddy Bald Knob High S 30' 11" 2(2) 8

3 NORRIS, Olivia Mountain Home Hi28' 6" 2(3) 6

4 FORD, Kalifa Brookland High Sc28' 11 /2 2(4) 5

5 BOLING, Hannah Brookland High Sc28' 0" 2(5) 4

6 MCCAIN, Chelsea Manila High Scho 27' 9" 2(6) 3

7 BRADLEY, Tiera West Memphis Hi 27' 8" 2(7) 2

8 COLLINS, Hayleigh Rivercrest High Sc27' 6" 2(8) 1

9 BOYD, Alyncia Gosnell High Scho27' 2" 2(9)

10 MASON, Taegen Bald Knob High S 26' 8" 2(10)

11 HOY, Tierra Jonesboro High S 26' 1" 2(11)

12 PERRY, Shaunlynn Rivercrest High Sc25' 101 /2 1(1)

13 FORD, Tiearra Earle High School 25' 5" 1(2)

14 TRIBBLE, McKenzi Pocahontas High 25' 1" 2(12)

15 WASHINGTON, Bri Marked Tree High 25' 0" 2(13)

HEARD, Akiria Gosnell High SchoNM 1

TUCKER, Bethany Riverside High Sc NM 1

PALMER, Olivia Hoxie High School NM 1

ALLEN, Dajia Marked Tree High NM 1

BEAN, Makayla Forrest City High NM 1

FOSTER, Meghan Couch High SchooNM 1

REGINA, Paige Pocahontas High NM 1

PICKERING, Madison Westside ConsolidNM 1

HICKS, Kendall Harrisburg High S NM 1

GEE, McKenzie Mountain Home HiNM 1

HUMPHRIES, Kylee Melbourne High S NM 1

MONROE, Tyranee Earle High School NM 1

PICKERING, Hannah Westside ConsolidNM 1

KEYS, Jozalyn Manila High Scho FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS

2019 PECO RELAYS
Pocahontas, AR
Pocahontas HS

Thursday, March 14, 2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/15/2019 5:53 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 21



#7 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PERRY, Shaunlynn Rivercrest High Sc25' 101 /2

2 FORD, Tiearra Earle High School 25' 5"

HEARD, Akiria Gosnell High SchoNM

TUCKER, Bethany Riverside High Sc NM

PALMER, Olivia Hoxie High School NM

ALLEN, Dajia Marked Tree High NM

BEAN, Makayla Forrest City High NM

FOSTER, Meghan Couch High SchooNM

REGINA, Paige Pocahontas High NM

PICKERING, Madison Westside ConsolidNM

HICKS, Kendall Harrisburg High S NM

GEE, McKenzie Mountain Home HiNM

HUMPHRIES, Kylee Melbourne High S NM

MONROE, Tyranee Earle High School NM

PICKERING, Hannah Westside ConsolidNM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROBERTSON, Ashaunna West Memphis Hi 31' 3"

2 PIERCE, Maddy Bald Knob High S 30' 11"

3 NORRIS, Olivia Mountain Home Hi28' 6"

4 FORD, Kalifa Brookland High Sc28' 11 /2

5 BOLING, Hannah Brookland High Sc28' 0"

6 MCCAIN, Chelsea Manila High Scho 27' 9"

7 BRADLEY, Tiera West Memphis Hi 27' 8"

8 COLLINS, Hayleigh Rivercrest High Sc27' 6"

9 BOYD, Alyncia Gosnell High Scho27' 2"

10 MASON, Taegen Bald Knob High S 26' 8"

11 HOY, Tierra Jonesboro High S 26' 1"

12 TRIBBLE, McKenzi Pocahontas High 25' 1"

13 WASHINGTON, Bri Marked Tree High 25' 0"

KEYS, Jozalyn Manila High Scho FOUL

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROBERTSON, Ashaunna West Memphis Hi 106' 9" 3(1) 10

2 HANCOCK, Olivia Paragould High Sc105' 3" 3(2) 8

3 NORRIS, Olivia Mountain Home Hi90' 1" 3(3) 6

4 CHURCH, Kellen Jonesboro High S 87' 3" 3(4) 5

5 COLLINS, Hayleigh Rivercrest High Sc86' 11" 3(5) 4

6 MASON, Taegen Bald Knob High S 81' 5" 3(6) 3

7 TRIBBLE, McKenzi Pocahontas High 80' 9" 3(7) 2

8 TROTTER, Megan Mountain Home Hi79' 1" 3(8) 1

9 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High S 77' 4" 3(9)

10 PICKERING, Hannah Westside Consolid69' 6" 3(10)

11 MCCAIN, Chelsea Manila High Scho 68' 11" 2(1)

12 REGINA, Paige Pocahontas High 68' 7" 2(2)

13 HART, Myndin Bald Knob High S 67' 10" 2(3)

#9 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 COLEMAN, India Rivercrest High Sc67' 2" 2(4)

15 KEYS, Jozalyn Manila High Scho 65' 3" 3(11)

16 FOSTER, Meghan Couch High Schoo63' 11" 1(1)

17 WASHINGTON, Bri Marked Tree High 63' 4" 1(2)

18 BOYD, Alyncia Gosnell High Scho62' 3" 2(5)

19 BACON, Madison Cave City High Sc 62' 1" 1(3)

20 FOWLER, Sanna Nettleton High Sch60' 8" 1(4)

21 HICKS, Kendall Harrisburg High S 60' 5" 2(6)

BEAN, Makayla Forrest City High ND 1

FLIPPO, Maddie Paragould High ScND 1

TUCKER, Bethany Riverside High Sc ND 1

PALMER, Olivia Hoxie High School ND 1

PICKERING, Madison Westside ConsolidND 1

JUDE, Mishayla Earle High School ND 1

BRADLEY, Tiera West Memphis Hi ND 2

KNOWLES, Italy Gosnell High SchoND 2

HUMPHRIES, Kylee Melbourne High S ND 2

STRONG, Alison Earle High School ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 FOSTER, Meghan Couch High Schoo63' 11"

2 WASHINGTON, Bri Marked Tree High 63' 4"

3 BACON, Madison Cave City High Sc 62' 1"

4 FOWLER, Sanna Nettleton High Sch60' 8"

BEAN, Makayla Forrest City High ND

FLIPPO, Maddie Paragould High ScND

TUCKER, Bethany Riverside High Sc ND

PALMER, Olivia Hoxie High School ND

PICKERING, Madison Westside ConsolidND

JUDE, Mishayla Earle High School ND

Flight 2 of 3

1 MCCAIN, Chelsea Manila High Scho 68' 11"

2 REGINA, Paige Pocahontas High 68' 7"

3 HART, Myndin Bald Knob High S 67' 10"

4 COLEMAN, India Rivercrest High Sc67' 2"

5 BOYD, Alyncia Gosnell High Scho62' 3"

6 HICKS, Kendall Harrisburg High S 60' 5"

HUMPHRIES, Kylee Melbourne High S ND

KNOWLES, Italy Gosnell High SchoND

BRADLEY, Tiera West Memphis Hi ND

STRONG, Alison Earle High School ND

Flight 3 of 3

1 ROBERTSON, Ashaunna West Memphis Hi 106' 9"

2 HANCOCK, Olivia Paragould High Sc105' 3"
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#9 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 NORRIS, Olivia Mountain Home Hi90' 1"

4 CHURCH, Kellen Jonesboro High S 87' 3"

5 COLLINS, Hayleigh Rivercrest High Sc86' 11"

6 MASON, Taegen Bald Knob High S 81' 5"

7 TRIBBLE, McKenzi Pocahontas High 80' 9"

8 TROTTER, Megan Mountain Home Hi79' 1"

9 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High S 77' 4"

10 PICKERING, Hannah Westside Consolid69' 6"

11 KEYS, Jozalyn Manila High Scho 65' 3"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nettleton High School NETT 94

2 Forrest City High School FORR 79

3 Jonesboro High School JONE 64

4 West Helena Central High School WHEL 58

5 West Memphis High School WME
M

57

6 Pocahontas High School POCA 53

7 Mountain Home High School MTNH 42

8 Bald Knob High School BALD 39.5

9 Cave City High School CAVE 31

9 Valley View High School VYVW 31

11 Earle High School EARL 27

12 Manila High School MANI 25

13 Gosnell High School GOSN 21

14 Highland High School HILD 15

14 Greene County Tech GCT 15

14 Trumann High School TRUM 15

17 Westside Consolidated High Schoo WSJO 13

18 Marked Tree High School MTHS 8

19 Rivercrest High School RVRC 7.5

20 Hoxie High School HOXI 3

21 Melbourne High School MELB 2

21 Brookland High School BROK 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jonesboro High School JONE 109.33

2 Forrest City High School FORR 70

3 Valley View High School VYVW 67

4 West Memphis High School WME
M

66.5

5 Rivercrest High School RVRC 54.83

6 Pocahontas High School POCA 50

7 Mountain Home High School MTNH 34

8 Marked Tree High School MTHS 31

9 Brookland High School BROK 30

Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

10 Earle High School EARL 29

11 Manila High School MANI 28.33

12 Melbourne High School MELB 24

13 Greene County Tech GCT 22

14 Gosnell High School GOSN 18

15 Nettleton High School NETT 13

16 Bald Knob High School BALD 11

17 Westside Consolidated High Schoo WSJO 10

18 Hoxie High School HOXI 9

19 Paragould High School PARA 8

20 Highland High School HILD 4

21 Trumann High School TRUM 3
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